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Review ./f\p'plecat:.ivon Nu - /
".Applleci‘iants;-:- O % \—l»ab_as\‘»\éa
' ’Respan:dantsé., \)\Q\ \_ OJ\X . _
Lo ARV ce:;fte for the A\Pplecantq- \Qmmm =
Asocate fpr the_'Respondants;., C,_C\ sc
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- ‘Not-! q;f The Regz s‘fryi Dat= §,L.‘ ' T Ordér or e THT T
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o I . Chowdhury, V:Lcey{Chalrnan.
o , : The Hon'ble Mr. K. V. Prahaladan
:gbfn&ﬂl,ﬁ‘&r ) Member (A).i
o : . I ‘
&:93 G ’ I Mr. A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C. G.
W@I S C. for the respondents prays fonu'tlme
- @\\"\0 % ‘.‘for filing written statement, Also, heard
' Y ;Mc. S,B. Hazarika, the applicant in
j é:_person. o
i : Considering the prayer, the case
g % 1s adjourned and posted for. admission
X on 22,9,2003. Endeavour shall be made to ..
f ,ldlspose of same at the admission stage.
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22,09,2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice
D.N, Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman,

The Hen'ble Sri K.V, Prahaladan
Administrative Member,

Heard Mr. S.B. Hazarika, the . g
applicant in person, and also Mo A,
\ Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. for the
Respondents,

The Resvondents have filed
\Written statement. We also perused
the written statement. The application
~is admitted, List the matter for
" hearing on 30,10.2003, No further
N -, . notice need to be issued, The applicant
=" may file rejoinder, if any, within'
two weeks from today, '

1

» : ' E//"\~—r/*”“V’ —
g

Vice=Chairman
“ mb - '_
30.10.2003 No Division Bench available toda{.
- List the case on 25.11.2003 for hearing
5 >
;’. i 'LVICe—Chairmaa -

bb d

23.12.2003 Present: Hon'ble Mr Justice B.
, Panigrahi, Vice-Chairman

Hon'ble Mr K.V. Prahaladan,
Administrative Member.

- Heard the learned counsel for

the parties. Hearing concluded.
Orders passed separately.

VO SRN | 1%

Member Vice-Chairman
nkm.
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| DATE OF DECISION 23.12.2003 .
L |
)
Shri s.B. Hazarika APPLICANT(S)
o.L&OO.QI.OG...O...l......ob.l.l0‘5.060..‘0....000.“0 -
-y

h
[
‘ ﬂn person

...Q..Q...0'.0.'0.0...D..".OO"OI‘l’.‘00'.’0..‘..‘..A[)VOCA1‘E FORTI“E
'-ﬂ% | APPLICANT(S) .
B ~ =VERSUS-

|:Pf;oeo??}oo?o?fo]ir}(?];aooao.rld-oootah-eorus.o..oto.-oo-..oo..,....oRbSPONDfoNI.(S)
|

i
Md A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C, teeeooeses ADVOCATE FOR THE
..{.......'..‘.....O'O...........'..v.‘.'.‘. - & L 4 L d L] '
| | RESPONDENT(S) «

HON BLE MRe JUSTICE B.. PANIGRAHI, VICE-CHAIRMAN

K.V. PRAHALADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the
i Judgment ?

i

{

2 To be referred to the Reporter or not>
34 H Whether thelir Lordships wish to see the falr copy of the
w Judgment ?
L
4l

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ?

1 | - :
| || Judgment delivered by Hon'ble ¥enwdbor Vice-Chairman
R ,
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{% IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

‘q GUWAHATI BENCH

|

% | Original Application No.166 of 2003

'E Date of decision: This the 23rd day of December 2003

| Shri S.B. Hazarika
W C.I. (Postal)
| Divisional Office,
Kohima, Nagaland.

The applicant appears in person

| - versus -
| ST

w 1. The Union of India, representéd by
\ The Secretary (Posts)
Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.

| 2. The Member (Personnel),

} Postal Services Board,

I Dak Bhawan, . )
! New Delhi.

1 3. The Postmaster General,
i N.E. Circle,
| Shillong.

ﬂ4. The Director of Postal Services,
: Nagaland, Kohima.

|

lS. The Postmaster,

k Kohima, Nagaland.
|

|

y

By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C.

i
i

I
M

|
!
S
i
i
PANIGRAHI. J. (V.C.)
M

i! -

11

|
1

%oy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C.

The Hon'ble Mr Justice B. Panigrahi, Vice-Chairman

\ The Hon'ble Mr K.V. Prahaladan, Administrative Member

«+e-..Applicant

«+++..Respondents

Heard the applicant in person and also Mr A. Deb.

ZL In this case the applicant has challenged the order
o .
p%ssed by the authorities whereby his prayer for
en

whancement of subsistence allowance from 50% to 75% has



N

been negatived. The fact situation emerging to this
application is as follows:

The applicant was placed under suspension since he
was in custody on 8.11.1999 over a period of fortyeight
hours. It is also on the ground that there was
embezzlement of Government fund. In the - meanwhile,
departmental proceedings have been initiated against the
applicant for misappropriation of Rs.65,400/- and
Rs.10,000/-. Since the departmental proceedings is not
yet finalised we abstain ourselves from making a thorough
discussion regarding the merits of such departmental
proceedings. But, be it stated that the applicant has been
facing grave charges of misappropriation. During the
pendenéy of the diéciplinary proceedings, the applicant
was given 50% of his salary as subsistence allowance.
The disciplinary proceeding is still pending, awaiting
final disposal.

3. From the submissions of the applicant it is
ascertained that the applicant Has‘been already reinstated
in service. But, he has claimed the subsistence allowance
to the tune of 75% during the period of suspension as it
gould not be completed within the normal period of six
months from the date of initiation of the proceedings.

Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. has stated that such
delay can be attributed to the applicant, inasmuch as he
did not cooperate with the Inquiry Officer, as a result,
it could not be completed in time. Since the applicant has
been reinstated in service, the further question with
regard. to the payment of subsistence allowance at an
enhanced rate Samme 7it shall be addressed at the time of

conclusion of the departmental proceedings. It is

premature. ® e o o o 8
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premature to deal with that matter at this stage. The
Disciplinary Authority is hereby asked to deal with the
aspect of payment of the subsistence allowance at the
enhanced rate or not at the time of finalisation of the
disciplinary proceedings. Since the disciplinary
proceedings is pending for quite somefime, we hope and
trust the Disciplinary Authority shall expedite and
finalise the disciplinary proceedings within four months,

provided the applicant cooperates with them.

The application 1is accordingly disposed of. No

order as to costs.

\ANB e “"<

( K. V. PRAHALADAN ) ( B. PANIGRAHI )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE-CHAIRMAN

R%
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APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE
! CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ACT of 1985,

Title of the Case $=~ S.B.Hazarika,
| | V/s
Union of India & 0th77§:~

HAante '%z—&w \4@6%;&1@

; . INDEX
Sl.bo. Description of the documents relied upon Page No,
1. ' Original Application ~ 1-11
1A, Annexure, A-1A Suspension erder Dt, 11-11-99 11.a
2o - Annexure A-1 Copy of orders of initial erant of
| subsistence allowance dtd, 3-12-99 12
:
3. . A=2 Copy of the Impugned orders of the
L ~ Director of postal services,Kohima
dated 1722000, 13
4, " A«3 Copy of appeal preferred by the
: (i=ix) applicant dated 20-3-2000, 14 - 22
S5e " A-4 Copy of the appellate orders of
, (i-iii) the Postmaster General, Shillong
dated 20~11-2000, 23 - 25
6. " A=S5 Copy of the Revision Petition
" (i=viii) submitted by the applicant
dated 06«02-2001, : 26 -~ 33

CePo(ii)



. (1)

S1,No, Description of the documents relied umpon Page No,
1 ¥

7o Annexure A-¢ “opies of Postal receipt & Ack,Due
| & Received Mack showing delivery of
| A&nnexure A-7 Revision petition on 13-2-2001 to
the Revisionary authority, 34

| 8. Annexure A-8 Copy of rovocation of Suspension
i order of the Director of Postal

Services, Nagaland, Kohima dated
1247«2001, 35

/

N
' Place 3= Guwahati-5 SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT
:

 Date 3=

FOR USE_IN TRIBUNALS OFFICE,

' Date of filing 3= L
1
' Date of receipt by Post 3

. Registration No, s=
Signature

For Dy, Registrar,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BRANCH 3 GUWAHATI-S,

S.B.Hazariks,

C.l.(Postall),
Divisional Office. :zg

¥
3
oA 186/03 | 55‘;?
3

KOHI&(Na’almd)O *® & 6 © & o S o o ¢ APPLICANT

Vs,

L

1, Union of India

Represented by=-
The Secretary(Posts).
Dak Bhawan,
New-Delhie3

2, The Member(Perscnnel),
Postal Services Poard,
Dak Bhawan,

New Delhi-1,

3¢ The Postmaste: General,
NGJE, CirCle'
SHILLONG=-1

4, The Director of Postal Services,
Nagaland, KOHIMA,
797 001

S5« The Postmaster,
KOHIMPK-797 001 - L) [ ) L ) [ [ ) L ] ¢ O [ ] RESPONDENTS

C.Ps2
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1, DETAILS OF APPLICATION 3 ‘ -
l¢ PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION
IS MADE. | %

(1) Impuened orders of the Director of postal services

17«2-2000 denying to increase the subsistence allowances‘§§
By 50% of the initial grant of subsistence allowances té;

after the éx;iry of first 3(three)months of suspension,

(ii)ﬁppellate orders of the Postmaster General, N.E.Cirdle,

24

3

Nagaland, Kohima Memo No,F3/VII=01,/99-2000 dtd, § e

Shilléng (“ppellate Authority) Memo No, Staff/109-8/2000 ié
dtd, 20~11-2000 rejecting the appeal in totality.

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL

the applicant édeclares that the subject-matter of the
order against which he wants redressal is within the
jurisdiction of the ¥ribunal,

LIMITATION

The applicant further declares that the application is

not within the limitation period prescribed in Section
21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985,

>For condonation of dealy, the applicant filed a
seperate application supported by an affidavit vide Misc,
Case No, 1Y [ o2 on

and the permission was eranted by this Hon'ble Tribunal

vide orders dtd, & copy of which is enclosed

for perusal and admission of the application,

Gentd e o o 3. .




(3)

4. FACTS OF THE CASE 3

4.1 That, the applicant, while working as C.I.(Postal)
in the office of the Resp,No.4, was deemed to have
been placed under suspension By an order of the
Resp, No.4 dtd, 11-11-99 w,e,f, 8~11-99 following

his detention in custody on 8~11-99 exceeding 48 Hrs,

ke Kheoont Fogar i

4.2 That, the applicant was granted subsistence allowance .

(hereinafter referred to as S.A,) at an amount equal

SRande

to leave salary as admissible under FR-53(1) by an

order of the Fesp,No,4 dtd, 3=12-99,

A copy of the above order of S.A.issued
on 3412-99 is annexed herewith and marked

as Annexure, A-l,

4=-3 That, the applicant requested for review and increase
of subsistence aiiowance by 50 % of the initial amount
granted as the period of first 3(three)months of
suspension was to expire on 7-2«00 under the provisions .
of FR-53(I)(ii)(a)(i)owing to prolongness of suspension

~ for reasons not directly attributable to the applicant,

4.4 That, the Resp,No.4 By his order dtd, 17«2-2000 ordered
vide paras 3rd and 4th of his orders that the S.A.
granted to the applicant initially needed not to be
d@ltered and would remain the same, |

A copy of the orders dtd. 17=2-2000 keeping
the allowances same is annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure A-2,

C.P. ‘0
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1446

147

By 50% of the initial grant of S.A, from the day

(4)

1

That,.the applicant preferred an appeal against
the orders of the Resp.No.4 to the Postmaster
General, N.E.Circle, Shillong(Resp.No.3), the
Appellate Authority on 28-3-2000 ureing to revoke

the order of suspension or to increase the S.A.

following'the day on which the1perioi of first

3 months expired,

A copy of the appeal preferred on

Shevde 4?fl4é¢@wv \Aﬂtquuvbo

28=3=2000 is annexed herewith and
marked as |

Annexure- A-3,

.That;vthe appellate éutherity i.e. the Resp,No,.3
after taking aheut-s(eight)month's time for disposal
of the appeal rejected the appeal in the lone run
on 20~11-00 either to rgvoke the suspensimp ai to

. increase the S.A,

A copy of the appellate orders dated
20-11-2000 either to revoke the sus~
pension order or to increase the S.A
is annexed herewith and marked as
Annexure, A-4,
‘That, the applicant.submitted'a Revision Petition
under Rule 29 of the CC8(CC&i)Rules, 1965 to the
Resp.No, 2 (Revisionary Authority)against the appellaﬁe
orders on 06~02-08,which was receiﬁei by the Resp.No,2
on 13«2-01 as per Ack, Due received back by the

applicant, but the orders disposing of the Revision
Petition is yet to ke received by the applicant,

A copy of the Revision Petition dtd, 06-02-01
is snnexed herewith and marked as Annexure-

1

A=5 .
Postal Repl,annexed & L Y W

(1] ACll-g Due " L] L A_',
C,P, 5
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(5) W\

That, in the meantime the Resp.No.4 suo~-moto revoked theJ§
order of Suspensien under sub-rule(5)(c)of Rule 10 x
of the CCS(CCSA)Rules, 1965 vide his Memo No.F3/VII-01/
2000/11 dtd, 12«7=01 with immediate effect and the
applicant resumed duties on 10~8-01,

A copy of the order of revocation of
suspension order is annexed herewith
and marked as Annexure,A-8,

That, the applicant was under suspension for a total
period of 1 year and 9 months(from 8e=11-99 to 9-8-01)
and during this period he was paid subsistance allowance
at the rate of 50% whereas he was entitled'td 50% for
the first peried of 3(three)months of suspension and
at the rate of 75% for the remaining period of 1 year

Lot Akusdoas

'and 6 months of suspension which was denied, The

applicant was denied the protection of FR-53(I) (ii)(a),
and hence this application has been moved,

GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS :

THE ENHANCEMENT OF SUBSISTANCE ALLOWANCE IS PERMISS IBLE
AND ADVISABLE IF SUSPENSION PROLONGS FOR REASONS NOT
DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE GOVT.SERVANT ;e The FR«53=
(1) (11) () (1) provides as follows :

" The amount of subsistence allowance may ke
increased by a suitable amount not exceeding
50% of the subsistence allowance admissible
during the period of first 3 months if in
the opinion of the said authority the period
of suspension has been prolonged for reasons

CePebse
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to we recorded in writing not directly
attributable to the Govt, seyvant,”

Hagorlca

The a3bove position of the Rule clearly means that there
is no objection to the increase of S.A. after 3 months
by 50% of the initial grant if the Govt, servant is not
responsible for the prolongness of the suspension periodgig
The increase is Linked solely to the fact whether the

Govt, servant is responsible for proiongivity of suspen-iﬁ?
sion beiond 3 months and not for any other reason whate~
so-ever it may be as contemplated in FR-53(I) (ii) (a) (1) ‘g
which is salutory anéd recommendatory. No fereign erounds
can interfere in review of the subsistence allowance, éji

THE REWIEN ORDERS OF SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCE DTD NOT SAY

THAT APPLICANT WAS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROLONGNESS OF SUSw
PENSION 3w

In the review crders of S.A, dated 17«2-2000
passed by the resp.No.4 it was not said that in the épinion
of Resp.No,4 the period@ of suspension prolonged for
reasons directly attributable to the to the applicant
for reasons of adopting dilatory tactics etc, which
stood in the way of increasing the S.A. The Resp.No.4,
therefore, willfully and deliberately departed from the
duty cast by ER-53(I) (ii)(a) (i) and impoted the foreien
terms & conditions namely "facts and circumstances of
the case" which is not contemplated in the above statue-
tory provisions and has, therefore, nothing te do with
the increase the S.A., The orders of the Resp.No,4 has
therefore, no legs to stand and, therefore, collapse
like @ house without its pillér to support. The order
dated 17«2-00 is liable to be set aside for being an
arbitrary one,

C.p. 8,
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J
THE REASONS OF DENIAL OF INCREASE OF S.A.ARE VAGUE, g
FANCIFUL AND COOKED ONES 3w &
The reasons putforwarded by the Resp.No,4 :é%

in his orders dated 17«2-99 in support of his denial g
to increase the allowance are despotic to FR-53(I) (ii)
(3) (1) and are arbitrary, filmsy, fanciful, vague, :§
whimsical, capricious and cooked ones and not gquided

by the sound principles of law, ‘he reasons shown

are not consonant to what has been contemplated in 5
FR-53(1) (1i) (a) (i), The Resp.No.4, therefore, while Té
denying to increase the S,A.exercised his powers as E}S
if sky is the limit of his powers, More mention of

@ Court case and departmental major penslty proceeding
on the same charge does not unfold the facts and
circumstances of the case which does not justify the
stand taken by the Resp, No,4., The decision of the
Resp,No,4 was, therefore. based on extraneous grounds
and irrelevant matters and when an authority decides

@ question on the basis of both the relevant and
irrelevant matters it is very difficult to assess to
what estent the mind of that authority was influenced
by the irrelevant matters used by him, The order of

the resp.No,4 dtd, 17«2-00 is malafide and had in law
which deserved to be brushed aside,

APPELLATE ORDERS WERE BUT THE MECHANICAL ONESS

The appellate orders p3ssed by the Resp,
No.3 is not a self-eXplanatory, self-speaking ang
and reasoned one., The points raised by the applicant
in the appeal were not at all discussed legically
point by point why the please of the applicant were
not acceptable to the appellate authority ana why
the pleas of the Resp.No.4 were more acceptable to
him, The appellate orders of the Kesp,No.3 was,
therefoere a MECHANICAL order,

C.P, 8
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6o DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED ;

7¢

(8)

The applicant declares that he has availed

of all the remedies available to him under the relevant
servige Rules, etc,

(1) On 28~3-2000 :~ The applicant preferred appeal against
the impuened order dated 20~11-2000
of the Resp.No.4 to the Resp.No,3 but
the said appeal was rejected vide Memo.
No.Staff/109-5/2000 dated 20«11-2000,
(Annexure j-A-4)

AL v xban, \{()q\g%’/@

SRange

(2) On 06=02-01 3~ The applicant submitted a Revision
petition U/R of the CCS(CCA)Rules,
1965 to the Resp.No,2 against the
appellate orders of the Resp.No.3
but no orders disposing of the Revision
petition has so far been received from
the Revisionery Authority till date,

(Annexure, A-5)

MATTERS NOT PREVIQUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH ANY COURT 3

The applicant further declares that he had not
previously filed any application,weit petition or suit
regarding the hatter in respect of which this application
has been made, before any Court or any other aughority or
any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such applicatien,
writ petition er suit is pending mefore any of them, |

Ce.P.9,¢
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84 RELIEF (s)SQUGHT 3

In view of the facts mentioned in para 6
above the applicant prays for the following relief(s):-

ooy %ﬂagawua@;

The impugned orders of the Resp.Ne.4.dated
17~2~2000 and orders dated 20-11-2000 of the Resp,No.3
may e quashed and the applicant may be allowed sulsistence
dllowance at the rate of 75% of pay for the period after
the expiry of first 3 months of suspension,

3
3

LEGAL PROVISIONS RELIED UPON

The impuened orders and the appellate
orders are violative of Article 21 of the Constitution
of India which provides that no man shall be deprived
of his life excejt by way as provided by law, The term
"life" used in the Article means and includes the right
to live with dignity and honour and not like just above
the animals,Deprivation of lawful subsistence allowance
to aGovt, servant under suspension, Which is intended
for the proper subsistence of the Govt, servant and his
family members, tantamounts to deprivation of life which
violates and offends the provisions of Article 21 of the
Constitution, This conception of Article 21 has been
approved by the Supreme Court of India in a good numbexr
cases which will cited during hearing of the application.

9. INTERIM ORDER, IF ANY, PRAYED FOR 3
Not prayed. for

10, IN THE EVANT OF APPLICATION BEING SENT BY POST
Submitted in person,

C.P. 10,
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11, PARTICULARS OF BANK DRAFT/POSTAL ORDER FILED IN
RESPECT OF APPLICATION FEE :

bee, MW 85— 764‘/’32' 7’1( &"&D/T_*
No—of—?osta$r-e;der ?s-376769~fea—x——sn7“131fsyg,
(ii) Date of issue $m 28m02-2002 2 3 /1 0O S
(1ii)Office of Issue

(1)

- KOHIMA HPO »@,0 @.&wﬁ&
K Zw., @,u\qﬂi
¢= Deputy Reqistr 5 .

Central Administrative Trihurhl. '

M\ﬂ\e‘ WM\/

(iv) Name and_address

of the payee,

Guwahati Bench,Guwahati«5,
12, LIST OF ENCLOSURES 3

(i) Index,
(ii) Annexures A-1 t@ A~ b%t ‘ ‘
Drvehs Adr O a3 & 2 A8 el + &0
(111)}%&%&0; e 96/‘Q, //
W%w%*egistrar,

C.A.T.,Guwahati Bench, Guwahati=-5,

Copo 11.
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s VERIFICATION:

I, Shri s.B.Hazarika, 8/0 Lt, Khargeswar
Hazarika, Agé approx 52 yrs, ﬁerking’as C.I1.(Postal)
in the office of the Director of Postal Services,

Nagaland, Ki& Kohima do hereby verify that the contents

of paras 1 to 4, 9, 6, 7 are true to my personal knowe-

ledge and paras S.1 to 5.4 believe to be true on legal

advice and that I have not supressed any material facts,

Date := [0.¥-03

Place 3= Guwahati-5

Signature of the applicant

The Deputy Registrar, ‘
Central #dministrative Tribunal,
Guwahati Bench, Guwahati«5,

PIN = 781 005,
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. DR’PARK ME NT OF POSI S: INDIA v
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF POSTAL Slvaurb -
~ NAGALAND;; KOHIMA-797001 i

No. F3/VTI-01/99-2000 Dated Kohima the 11-11-99

Whereas a case against Shri, Shanu Bhusan Hamn]\.\ C‘omplam! :
Inspector, Divisional Office, Kohima in 1cspcct of a (“nmmal oﬂcncc 18 undu mchuga-; L

gon,

“And lhc said Shei. Shanti Bhusan 1; u/;mkd was dctmnc d in 1hc, cuslody on

8-11-99 for a pumcl exceeding 48 (k)urlv eight) hours g

; Now (huc,[m ¢ lhc said Shit. Shanh Bhusanll:vauku 18 dcuncd lo havc been

suspendad with effect from 8-11-99 in terms of Sub-Rule (?)oi Rule 10 of the Central
Civil Services (Clagsification,C ontrol and Appual) Rulcq 1965 and shall xu.nm:n under

suspention until further orders.

| —ﬁﬂ Pe "P Solo)
Dircctor of l’oqt.ll .‘5(~wwcq
Nag,a!and Kolnm.\ 7)7()0]

Copy to:-

1)y The Chief PMG. N.E. ( ,mlc ,Shillong w.r.t. CO's lcmr no. INV/‘(/GM 1/99-
2000 dated 27-10-99.

) Shri. $.B. Hazarika, C 1, Divisional Office, Kohima. Ordcrs rcgmdmg sub-

sistence-allowance admissible to him during Suspension period will be lS‘iUCd sepcxatcly
’? The Postmaster, Kohima H.O, forn/a. - ‘ :
The DA(P) Calcutta for information and n/a.
A of the official.

6) SParc. . (ﬂt]‘

"\I\lf\f(‘.. ;

(I° P Solo)

Director of Postal Services
Nagal: m(l l‘\nlnm - 7‘)7()(II

Wk .

-

I e L
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{ BEPARTNIENT OF B’()S'l“.‘s’:v!‘N'm./\ .
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF POSTAIL SERVICES
NAGALAND: KOHIMA: 797001,
Mumo NOUF3 VIO 093000 : | Dated at Kohima the 3.12,99.

Shri.S.B. Hazarika, .1 Divisional Oflice, Kohima was deemed to have been placed
under suspension vide this office Memo of even no. dated 111 199, with effect from 8.11.99.

e tsopeanted o subsigteney allowance ot an amount cqual to ls;::l\]‘g:.:4:’||:||"\;' of the Govt,
servant which e would have diawn it he had been on leave on hall’ pay and in_addition dearness
alfowance it admissible frony ime 1o time on basis of such leave salary subject 10 the fulfillment of other
conditions laid down [or the drawl ol allosvance, and other cmnpc—sns:)'(m;y allowancts fiom fime 1o lime
on basis of pay which the Govt, servant was in receipt on the date of suspension subject to fulfillment of
other conditions laid down for the drawl of such allowances. ' . |

- No such payment shall be made unless the Govt. servant furnishes a certilicate 1o the
clfect that he is not engaged in other cmployment. business profession or vocation,

P
ST 7 (1 1’Nolo)

Dircetor of | ‘ostal Services
Nagaland, Kohima-=797001

Copy o
I The Postmaster. Kohima 110, THe will pay subsistences allowance 10 the oflicial afier obtaiming,
certificate as required under 1S3 (2) from (he suspended official as reproduced below,

1. Shi, R Y f.“*"‘."i”:ﬂ% suspended by
order no. F3/VI-01/99-2000, dud. HLTL99 while holding the post of C.1, Div. Office. Kohima. do
hereby certify that | have hn( heen emiployed in any profession or vocalion or any other ecmployment for
profit/ remuncration/ silary, '

Dated: } ‘ Signature of the official
Place: . ‘ S - Address:

g The DA (1) Caleunta,
7 Ihe ollicial x:nm;uim:d_

s

A of the ofticial, o o YI’[%
Spare. P,

.

o T
T (1'3/‘.’.‘»’41}0) ‘
_ ' : -~ Director of Postal Services
'/ o Nagaland, Kohima-797001
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WITAENT OF TOSTS TNDIA [\’/ m/m/”:

Whereas Shriz 5.0 Hazarika CLDivisional office Kohima was placed under sus-
ponsiot Vide his office Mome of cucn ne T TLTL99. He woas "hmlu: sulistone e llowancy sidc
this office memo of even Ne. l')lul A.12.99.

The «uspenston of Shi8.B. Hamnl\a has heen tewcwed and whereas a cr iminal
case has been registesed and a major penally proceedings initiated against Stui. 5.8 Tazarika, itis fult
that continuation of the suspension of Siwi. $.B.Hazarika is jostified. '

And having reeavd 1o the facts and circumstiances of the case it i conuiderad that
e stibsistence alov atiee granlod fo S 505, Y azarika vide this offive mum; of even o, 103, l“.f"’

need not he altered. .

Now therclore mexcercise of ihe powers confered umldr FROSA (L) (i) (a [NIRD
herchy orderad that the waic of subsistence allowance of Shri.S.13.Hazarika will remain at the same
rate which was granted to him vide this effice memo of even no.Dtd.3.12.99.

: W Oy O mr PIRECTOR OF POSTAL SERVICES
R | VAGALAND : KOHIMA-797001 ! 5
No. FANTI-01/99-2000 | . L  Dated Kohima‘the 17.2.2000

Shii, S.18.hazarika will be enfitled 1o compensatory allowaces adimissable from -

e (o time on i asis of pay of which he was in receipt on the dafe of his suspension subject (o the
frdtiiment of other conditions fand doswn for thc draswal ol sach .{vl|mwm,x,.~_i.

Ny pavirent <hall be made imless he furmishes n ¢ «‘M!u ,m ender IR )‘ that he ix

Aol cncapyd o any other unp.mnm‘l business, profession or \,um(mn

The Headguarters of Shii 8.8 Hazarika will continue o be Kohima and he shall

not eave the He adanarters wihont the prior permission ol the competent authority.
3
A

L2

-5t /‘ -
(1 S EReTA) \).l
Director of Postal Services
Nagaland:l uhmn 707007,
('n"'vy Tey e |

i Vo Postinne b bebiney IO T inf,

TR BV AT T IR [ bowvehy (e Prostinsnatey by 4.)\3””.)

‘)':’"". St S hazaniea U DR mflu, Kohin {»’\[ Sabrovum, Agartala T99115)
’ Fd

I e CPATGUND srcle for information.
The ') ol the oifwid

{y (),("

% e

st 4805

- ,4‘ | - j,,_;,.;mm...&\_‘
'd i (6(2.\&

ch(,tor ot Postal Services o
Nagaland:Kohima-797301.
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Subg-Appeal U/h-zs(v)(d) of the CCS(CC&A)Rulos.1965 against
(1) the iz, orders of the DPS,Nagaland den ying the

increase of subsistence allowance b{h of the 1nitial
t reo

grant on review on expity of firs months ~

cadn . . o 1‘!4;‘”4 ‘T":‘;A]* e ' "’: 4 ' .':‘ .
(2) Appeal U/MR=23(1V) of the CCS(CC&A)RU103.1965 againat
the fro-(»’ orders of the DPS,Nagaland justifying the

continuancc of suspension on roview on expiry of 3 months

' of suspension.

Ref s~ DPS.Nagaland,Kohima's Memo,.NoO, P3/V11-ol/99-2000

dated 17.02.00( common o ofadse orders in raspect of

both the above two decisions) = received by the
appellant on 28.02, OO. .

sir, . "
xmouucr;ou 8 INVOCATION. .

Most humbly and respectfully the appollant begs to
draw your kind attention to the following untold story of
susponsion on an Inspector of Post Officos how he has boon
harassed and subjoctod to dospotism in tho hands of tho

Dircctor of Po tnl Services,Na nd KOh ma who on ad
benefits & 2ecteétion adﬁis%gbg &e appel af or

the expiry of 3 months of suspension in total disregard of
statutory rules and orgors of the Govt. issued from time

o time in that regaxd = and to give redress to the victi-

misad appellant,

BRIEF Hxsrom:, OF THE CASE

' t,0 h a
nd stomm BE1oncas” o the °££§ N198%and ¥°”‘§‘2ﬁa he g
of Rg.65,400/- was teken under raeceipt as advance by the
nppollant and the amount was lying as a part of cash in the
cash balance of Kohima H.O,The amount was taken for troat-
ment and major operation off uncle Shri Umesh Hazarika
at Assam Medical College HOskigal.Dibrugarh with promise to
roturn and odjust the seme .The DP$,Nageland askad tho

C b R At v - Wy, mpmm—m

APPEAL EAL (A-PP,BAL,

- To : 4.“ %rﬁmv %n’ @l; py ;iéx; V"‘“-n!&ﬂ?"}“%;'l-'
The chiof Po.tmnstor Gonorai, N e
NQB‘.GA:QI‘.Q"ILLOM. o _f, . : ‘ g } PR )

793 001' ‘~ g \;’i’ \i g ﬁ};br;g‘;;” .IL,:

£
“oymas . .

. '(.'/'
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appellant to return the money and tho appellant immodiately
roturnod Rs,10,400/~ on the vory day 1,0,30,9.99 and roqe
uested the NPS,Nogaland to give the app@flaﬁt two montht'y o
time so that he could return the monay by that time.The aR
appallant ,for arrangement of the money, procceded -on leave 3o
for 30 days on M/C.Ag. the appollant had no E/L at hig e o f L
credit he had to go on Leave-not-Due /BJO,L, for which he '
was compolled to proceed on M CsThe appellant returned to
duty on 08,114,99 after oxtension of some days more,On that
day 1,¢,08.11,99 the DPS wanted a writton statement from
the appollant admitting the receipt of the money. and the o
time by which the appellant could raturn the money and accore | |
dingly,the appellant c¢pmpliod with,But aftor some hours -
about at 14ocHrs,the appellant was apprehended by police
from the office on the ground that the DPS,Kohima f£iled

a FIR againast the apgollant for taking money from the
Kohima | +Oetind gomo othey S‘.Ol.‘rhe apmllant wase detained 1n
custody excceding 48 hours which resulted in deemed susp- i
ension of the appaellantfrem 08‘..1.1.99"..r o 8Ppellant ,however, .
did not submit any appeal agaist the order of doemad P
susponsion of tha DPS/Kohima though the DP3,Kohima was ol
not empowered to 1ssue orders of Doemed suspension as he
was not the appointing authority,Ag ior Rule~10(2) of tho
CCs({CCRA)RULas, 1965 only tho appoint ng authority can 1ssue
an orders of decmed suspension and not by any authority

as emowered to place sn official under suspension under
Rule=10{1) of the CCs(Ccaa rules,198%,The gppollant ’

theraeforoe,wi thbut agitating the orders of deemed suspension

~awalted calmly the o;pirX of three months of suspension
ala

expecting that the DP$,Nagaland would revoke the orders

of deemod suspension on poview on expirg of 3 monthsgin torms
of provisions of G,I.Min,0f Per & Trg,, .M..No.11012/Q6/B5-
Est, éA)dntod 10,7,86 r/w GI 711\0“.1\!%221{18/65-#\\/13 datod
7.9.65 & DG,PT,Lotter No,201/43)76-D1sc. 11 dated 15,7 7o g
but nothing turned up nor the DPS took stops to roviow the
suspension of the appellant t111 the appellant had to romind
the DPs,Nagaland through hisg reprcsontation dated 10.2.000
to review the suspension and also to roviaw tho subsigtonca
allowsneo admissible to the appollnnt;n torms of Mm-83(1)(11)

(a)(4).

The DPS;Nagnland passed an order of reviow on 17.2.,00

inrespect of hoth tho suspension and subsistence allowance

vide his Memo.lNo, F3/VIT/01/99~200 dated 17.2.00 in vwhich
1% was orderd that gag g c£Zmina ¢ase i1s registorod and

a mmgor renalty procacding was fnstituted against the appe=-
llant hence the continuation of suspension after 3 monthg
was found justified and as regards the enhancement of sube=
sistence allowance after 3 months thore was no justification
to enhance the subsistence allowance having regapd to the
focts and circumstances of the case and 8o the subsistonce
aldmwance would remain the sam¢’, '

As the orders of tho DPS,Nagaland 1s not a speaking
order but a product of,despot{sm hence this appeal in ros-
rect of both the decisions has been submitted and it ig
hoped that the facts and circuns tances of the ease would
be oxamined with application of mind inthe light of rules
a?d regplatéong ¢n the gubject ans set aside tho orders
of tho™DPS,Nagaland,

Qﬁm‘%} . contd, at p/3,
, -
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GROUNDS OF APPEAL g

Appeal No.(1) 3_ This appeal No.(l) as mentioned in the
subject above relates to denial of increase of subsistence b
allowance by 50 % of the initial grant aftor the axpiry
of 3 months of suspension, A

z .~ L T T iy
PR . . Ly e }.’ w
.

4

.“ §
t

(4) ENMANCIMENT OF SUBSISTGNCE ALLOWANCE 1S PERMI-
SSIBLE AND ADVISABLE IF SUSPENSION PROI.OT‘GSF(B
REASOMS NOT DIRECTLY ATTIBUTABLE TO THE GOVT, L
SERVANT 1w Thoe FR=53(1)(44)(d)(4)rrovides as folle Fo
ows; B S

"The amount of subsistence allowance may' bo gy
increased by a suitable amount,not oxceeding 50% ;7?“

of the subsistence allowance idmissi'lé during -
the period of first 3 months {f in the opinion

l

S
zf the said guthogity the period of'suappnsign" f;;
I "uriting not d15efel, "STERBLERDS FOHIY |y

Govt,servant,®

i .

The above pogition of the #Anls clearly
means that there is no objection to the incroase
of subgistence allowance after 3 months 307
-of the initial grant 4f the govt,servant is not
rasponsible for the prolongation of the period
of suspension,The increase is linked solely to
tho fact whothor tho Govt.sorvent 1s rosponsible
for prolongivity of susponsion.boyond 3 month
and not for any other reasons so far FR-53(I)?11)
(a)(4) 1s concorned,which 1s statutory and .

recommendatory’,

(1) THE REYIEW CRDERS Hr/vo?  SAY THAT IN THE
OPINICN OF THE SUSPENDING AUTHORITY THE PERIOD
OF SUSPENSION PROLONGED FCR REASONS DIRECTLY
ATTRIBUTABLE -TO THE APFELLANTi™

In the roview orders passed by the DPs,
Nagaland it has not been said that. in the opi~
nion of the DPS,Nagaland the period of suspen-
sion prolonged for roasons directly attributable
to the appellant for reasons of adoption of
dilatory tactics etc.etc.which is the only point
of d°t°rm1"at”°"3DPS.Nagaland,therefora,has
willfully and deliberately departed from the
duty cast by FRe53(1)(41)(a)(i)and impo. i

the term"facts and circunstances of the case®
which has nothing to do to dony the the incroase
of the allowances,The orders of the DPS,Negaland

has,theroforae,no legs to stand,

Contd at p/4.
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(£11) THE REASONS OF DENIAL OF INCRESE OF S.A.ARE
NINITARY , VAGUE , FANCIFUL AND FULL OIF CAPRICI 3

The reasons put forwsrded by the DPS,Naga~
landin denylng the incrense of the S.A.d.0.
suhstence allowance are despotic to FR-93(I)
{14)(2)(4)and aro arbitrery,filmsy,fanciful,
vagu@,whimsical and full of caprice as those
“are not guided by the sound prinoigles.as
those sre not consonant to R*53 1bld.Tie
DPs,Nagaland,therefore,while donying tne
increasc of the S,A.éxercised his powors in
a mannor a&s 1f the sky is the limit of his
- powers.It has been said in ths orders that

having regard to the facts and circumstances
of tho case the S.A. needod not to bo altered
but thoe facts and clirc ancas for which the
LPs,Nagaland had regar328¥or not'aitering the
S.A. wero not gpoken in the order,lHe decision
of the NPS,Nagaland wag,therefore,was based on
extranous grounds and 4irrelevant matters and
when an authority decides a questhon on the

basis of both relevant and irrelevant mﬁtgers
a

it 1s very difficult to assess . to

extent the mind of the deciding authority was
- Influenced by the irrelevant mattors.

(1v)  SUSPENSION PROLCNGS BECAUSE OF PENDENCY OF
THE COURT CASE FOR WHICH THE APPELLANT IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE 3

The suspension of the apppellant has
been prolonged bacaugse of the pendency of the
Court case against him for which the appellant
s not at all rosponsible.ilence,the condition
for increase of 50% of the initlal grant of
S.A.1s satisfied in favour of the appellant
and as such tho susponding authority has no
discretion to deny thc same,

The appelllant is,therefore,entitled to got an increase
of 508 of initial grant subsisfonce allowance wef.08.02.00
i.e. the day following the expiry of first 3 months of
suspension in terms of provisions of FR=563(1)(411)(a)ls)
which is statutory and absolute, ' ,

APPEAL NO. (2)%

The appeal No,(2) relates to the continuation of
suspension of the appellant after 3 months as ordord in
the review ordexs of the DPS,Nagnland  dated 17.2.00,

( GROUNDS)

(1)REASONS JUSTIFYING SUSPENSION BEYOND THREE MONTHS

ARE LIMP-SUM. AND HIDDENS A v
.(:av%,-nj—qﬁ&,_&:
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In the review orders of the'DPS,Nagaland .
it has beon mentioned that as a ¢riminal acaso

has becn registeraed ancd o major penalty ;
proceeding has becn institutod egainst tho
eppellant the continuation of suspension
ater 3 monthd was justifioed.the reasons assi-
gnod by the BPS,Nagaland aro lumgnlum and
not objoctive in nature¢.Registration of a
criminal case and ingtitution of a major

panalty procecding may justify for taking

racourse to sugpension but cannot justify for
continuation of guspension for mora than

2 months,Every caso has got its own merits
and th% cas:hof th: appzilant doos notimorit
or ju on of gu 0
beygng %ﬁg bagoggnmigfgum geriog ggegsmogths.
whieh has boon discussad in the asusccending

Paraﬁ The acfrnal diagen CIJ"'A.'-L-'OJ é“'m/-j""‘}’)"v'?'. o et

e e Ve e R

APPELLANT'S CASE JUSTIFIES NEITHER FROSECUTION
NOR SUSPENSION ¢

| Tho morits of the case of the appellant
dogsnot justify even suspension not to speak
of nontinuation of guspension,The eriminal

case was filed by the DPS,Nagaland 'agai?st
tho appellant whon he found That a sum o

R8.6%5,400/= was taken by tho appellant from

the treagury of Kchima H,0.,8 soma other S.0s.
The appellant refunded Rs,10,400/= on the

day of verification of cash and stamp balancos
of Kohima H,0.0n 30,9.99 and promised to
refund the balance within 2 months.The ¥
appellant procceded on lonve onM/C for arrae
ngement of the monay.The appellant had to
proceed on M/C as he had to leave on Lenve-
Not-Due/E.C.L, as he had no E/L at hps credit.,
fRo aprpallant returned to duty on 0£.11599 on
vnich the DPS,Kehima aksed him to glve a .
veitten statoment admitting the recoipt of the
anmount and promising tho date of refund of the
amount,. Tho apgellan ac ordinglg,complied
vith,But to utter gurprise of tho aprellant

tho DPS/Kohima made a report to the police

and after some hours the appellant was appre=

“hended from the office around 14 Hrs as a

result of which the appellant was detained
in custody exceceding 48 Hrs for which the
arpellant was decmod to have been placed under
suspension.AS the appellant did not dony the
receipt of the amount ,started refund of the
smount by adjusténg Rs.10,400/~ on the very
day of vorifleantion of cash innnco gava
vm}tton stntomont admitting ho.roc& pt of
the amount and promised to seturn the monoy
within o stipulated periodand the appellant
returnod to duty after loave and the amount
could be rocoverd from his pay in default of
his refund(having more than 10 yrs service)
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there was no grédund or justification for repor-
ting the case to tho police as it was not a fit
case for reporting to police investigation as

no of fender was beyond tho investigatlon of the

. department,Had the oase becn not repoted to police
unnecessariely the appellants doemed suspension
was unforthcoming.The merits of the case of the
appellant,therofore,justifios neither prosecution
nor suspension. - o .

(144) THE ACTION OF THE DPS/NAGALAND IS IN TOTAL DISRE-
OF DG.PT,LETTERNO,6/67/64-D1SC DATED 13,7.67

R/WEPIT.OF POSTS LETTER NO,15/70-VIG=III DTD
1601089‘t ' o .

That,it was not a case of bribery,corruption
or other criminal misconduct involving loss of
substantial funds just like Bofor's gcandal
ustifyind prosecution which should precede depa-~
ental action.It was actually a case involving
lass serious offence or malpractice of a departme=~
ntal nature for which only departmental action is
to be taken and the question of proseqution dogévnot
arise as per instructions of the DG as mention
above.But the DPS,Nagaland had no regards to the

above mentioned orders of the DG gnd actgd ina
manner not contemplated in the above orxders,.

(1v) ~ LOSS WAS NOT CAUSED BY THE APIELLANT BUT BY THE
DPSFNAGALAND 3

The substantial loss alleged to have bcon
causad the appellant was actually caused bythe
DPS,Nagaland gnd not by the apgellant.The appella=
nt {ooﬁ the money under receipt as a part of cash
of Kohima H'o,treasux¥ pending and promising the

return of the same ,The loss was caused by the
DPS,Kohima as the amount was charged as un-cla=
ssified payment on 39.9.99 by the DPS,Kohimal
without giving time even for a single daz tojthe
appellant for return of the amount,though the
appellant started refund of the amount by adju-
sting Rg.10,400/=immediately on being asked by
the DPS,Kchima on the very day of verifigation
of cash balance of Ireasury of Kohima H,O.Had
DPS,Kohima given the appellant two months time
to refund the amound and had the appellant not
becen apprehended by police on being reported

by the DPS,Kohima,the amount would have been
refunded in a reasonable time and the question
of substantial loss did not arise.lonce,loss was
caused by the DPS,Kohima for broach of ordors
ofthe Govt,and not by the appellant by taking

the amount as advance under raceiptwhich was
'rcigndablo and -ad justablewithout any compli=-
cation, i |

eontd.at page /7,
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(V)ADMINISIRATIVE MISBEHAVIOWR 'OF DPS,NAGALAND 3

R T SR ¢ R AT K SRR N = SR A P aede

Tho action of .the DPS,Nagaland .in raporting %h

the case to tha olico was unjust,unfair and

unwarranted by the 'facts and dirctmstancos: of the

caso as there was no donial of-the roceipt of
the money by the appellant.The DPS,Kohima took
hingolf much on the ¢éase and acted An excess of
adminlstrative requirement which transmuted to
adminﬁstrativo'misbehaviour.

e fpaed , e

(vI) I"ENNY--LH:E mum-’-#oox.xs{ POLICY or mx: nps;ma;m:

g
1 .qrvm ¢ ¢

The DPS Nagaland sorvoé a memo of charqes

,”’

L
b

4

SN

l

} .

UM 14 of the CCS(CRA)Rules,1965 vide his No.Wﬁ‘!
P3/VII-02/99=2000 dated 06.01,2000 to the appellant;

on 14,01.2000 on the same charges. of ,substantial

loss end the appollant admitted the recoipt of tha

amount shown in amraxs Articles<l to 1V without
any ambiguityand requested the DPS,Kohima to
rocover thoe smount from the pay of the appellant

on re-instatemont vide his writien statoment of

defence dated '29,01,00,In the reply to the charga-

shectthe appellant. expresscd his desire to be
heard in person in thé ¢ase and accprdingly

he heard the case from ‘the DPS.Kohima on 09,2.00
During the hearing in person of tha ‘case the agpn

ellant substantially admitted the receipt of t

monay and requested for revocation ,0f the suspen~

sion order and recovering the amount from his

pay on rae-instatementyThe :appellant also apprised

the DPS,Kohima of his wiew that ha.has no objec~
tion to his transfer t0 any other statiom 4§

his ro-posting at “ohima wasconsideraed detrimental
to the collection of evidemne or. if, the appellant

was likely to tamper with the evidunca.But thae DPS,

Kohima did not agrce to the proposal and went on
Ansisting on refund of the amount after which
only the question of re~instatement could be
considereg But-4n as much as,the the Court Case
is still pending. it was not found.p ﬁoper to
refund the amount at this stage.Had

his pay 'sbut the DPS preferred.to kéep the
appellant under sugpension for an 1ndeffin1te
poricd making the possibllity of making

tho loss amount remote till the disposng

tho court case.The policy of theo DPa.Nagaland is,

therefore,but penny-wise and pound-foclish,

(vii)THE REVIEW ORDERS DID NOT SAY THAT THE CONTINUA«

TION OF SUSPENSION WAS ABSOLUTELY NECESSARY EVEN
AFTER _RELEASE FR(M DETENTINM FROM INVESTIGATION
NT OF VIEW 3

Contd, at P/8,

® boeen re~insta
ted in scrvice 'the ‘améunt could be recovered from
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The DPs,llagaland in his review orders did
‘not say that the continuation of suspension

of the appellant is absolutely necossary |

even after his release from detentio_ nvcustody
as re-instatement of the appellant would involve
administrative and 1nvestigativa'problem'or
would parnlyso the investigation of the case

or cause 1mpod1mont to the conduct of disci-
plinary proceoding pending agaist him, The DPS.
Kohima cpuld not show any strong and belioVable
ground justifying the suspension of the appe-
llant in excess of ;~  period of 3 months.

(VIII)DEEMED SUSPENSION FOLLOWING WRONGFUL DETENTION
IN POLICE CUSTODY COMES TO AN END WHEN THE APD=
ELLANT IS RELEASED FROM DETENTION, -

As the reporting of the case to the

police by the DPS,Kohima was a wrongful one,
hence detention by police on the basis of such
report was also wrogful one and,therefore,
deaemed suspension following such detention

also comes to the ond as soon as the appellant
was released from custody.Continuation of sus—
pension beyond 3 months even after release of
the appellant from detention(wrongful)is wholly

unJUstificd and runs counter to what has becn
instructed by the Govt.to 1imit the poriod of

suspension to the barest minimum,vide GI,Min,
of Par.& Trg.O.M,No, llOl2/l6/85-Est(A) dtd.
10,1.1986,The DPS.Kohima,theroforc has acted
otherwise than expected by the above ‘orders
of the Govt, resu%}ing in denial of condition
of service to the advantage of the appellant.

)

The orders of the DPS,Kohima .the:efo:g.is very
bad and dishonast,which deserves tobe struck

dOwn .
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In totality of the above facts and circumstances of
the case and the grounds put-forwarded in favour of the
orders of the DPS,Kohima being set aside you a:e,earnestly

prayod that 1-

(a)the orders oflthe'DPngohima justif?ing the conti~

nuation of suspension of
and denying the increase

the appellant beyond amonths
of subs$stence allowance

by 50 ¥ of the initial grant may kindly be brushed

aside 3

(b)the appellant may be re-instated in service and
trasfferred to another station if his presence in
the same post and same place 1¢ considered detri-

mental to the collection
1s likely to tamper with

of evidence or the appoliant
the evidencejand

(c)the SUbsistenée allowance of the appellant may be
increased by 50 ¥ of the {nitial grant w/e/f 08.02.00

(£.e.:the day following

the day of expiry of 3 months

of SUSpensiOn)till ) rosumes "his duty on

re-instatement,

Thanking you.

Enclog~ Copy of Order NO .
F@/v11-01/99—2000J
Dt.17.2.00,
Dates- 28.03.00.

Copy to t-
The Direcctor o

Kohima w/r to his Memo,No.F
for information and nccess

CCS(CC&A)Rules,1965.

Your faithfully,
7,;//\/N 'f_,, C
APPELLANT.

( S.B.Hazarika)

C.I.,Nagaland,Kohima

797 001,

Pt

g

' /

/e { }
S0

’ ;f/"
f Posgtal Services,Nagy;and,

3/VII-01/99-2000-dated 47.2.00
ary action U/M -26(3) of the =
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. l)l‘ PARTMENT OF POSTS

NO.S’I’AFF/IO?-S/Z(_)OO, , Dated at ‘Shlllong, the 20.11.2000.

. This is regarding appeal of Shri S.B. Hazarika IPO (Complaint), Kohima
dated 28.3. 2000 against the order of DPS, Kohima placing him under suspension w.e.f. -
8.11.99 under DPS, Kohima’s memo No.F3/vii-01/99-2000 dated 11 11.99.

The case In bricf is as follows. Shri S.B. I—Inzarikn, while functioning ns
Complaint Inspector, Divl. Office, Kohlma during the period from 03.02.99 to 7.11.99,
allegedly have taken a sum of Rs.65,400/- from the treasury of Kohima H.O. on 29.7.99, a
sum of Rs. 7000/- from Wokha S.0. on 29.7.99 through the SPM, Wokha and Rs.3000/- on
22.9.99 from Dyyang S.0..through the SPM by using the influence of hig official capacity
unauthorisedly for his personal use without the knowledge of the competent authority.

‘ : . : -

DPS, Kohima detected the unauthorised taking of Rs.065,400/- by Shri

Hazarika from the treasury of Kohima H.O. during verification of Cash and Stamp-of the
H.O. on 30.9.99. It was further found that he deposited a sum of Rs.10,400/- on 30.9.2000
against that amount. The case therefore was reported to Police and the Police registered a
case under Kohima North P/S case No.198/99 U/S 420 IPC. Shri Hazarika was arrested by
the police on 8.11.99 and detained him in police custody upto 2.12.99 and released him on
bail on 03.12.99. Since Shri I1azarika was detained in police custody for more than 48 hrs.,

 DPS, Kohima placed him under suspension w.c.l. the date of arrest. Shri Hazarlka Is

continuing to be under suspension since then.

Shri -S.B. Hazarika has appcnlc(l for (1) cnlmncemcnt of his sulmlqtnncc
allowance by 50% of the initial grant afler expiry of 3 months. And (2) e should be re-

“instated in service.

Shri Hazarika put forward the following points jn support of his appeals.

. For increase of subsistance allowances w.e.f. the date following the
date of completion of first 3 months of his suspension amount not
exceeding 50% as provided In FR-53(1)(H)(a).

i, PPS, Nagaland has wilfully deviated from the. above mentioned
provision and imported the terms “facts and circumstances of the
case” which has nothlng todo to deny the increase of allowances.

iii. DPS, Nagaland did not speak regarding. the’ facts and clrcumqtnnccs
for which he did not find justlﬁcn(ion for altering the subsistance
sllowances. '
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That the suspension is being prolonged for p'enden_cy’of court case for-

which the appefant is not responsible.
The merit of the case against the appellant does not justify the

continuation of his suspension beyond 3 months.

That his case neither justify prosecution nor suspension. L

That his was not a case of bribery, corruption or -other criminal
misconduct involving loss of substantial funds like Bofors scandal

justifylng prosccution. It was Involving less serlous offence or

malpractice of a departmental nature for which only departmental
action is to be taken and the question of prosecution does not arise as
per instruction of DG(P) vide letter No.6/67/64-Disc dtd. 13.7.67 and

15/70-vig-iii dtd. 16.1.89.

That the 10ss was not caused by the appellant but by the DPS,,

Nagaland by charging the amount as UCP instead of glving any time
to the appellant to refund the amount. He actually started refunding

the amount by adjusting Rs.10,400/- on the day of verification of cash

by DPS on being asked by the DPS. He further stated that had the
DPS given hinv two more months time and had the appellant not been
apprehended by the police the amount would have been refunded
within a reasonable time.

That the action of the DPS, Nagaland in repo-rtin"g“the case to Police
was unjust, unfair and unwarranted. )

That the appellant admitted the charges brought against him and
requested DPS, Nagaland for his reinstatement and recover the
amount from his pay. ‘

That the review order did not say that continuation of suspension was
absolutely necessary. even after release from detention from the
investigation point of view, ‘ -

That the reporting of the case to police was a wrongful one and

therefore his detention by police was also wrongful. Therefore, '
continuation of his suspension beyond three months even after release '

from detention is unjustified and against the instructions contained in
GI Min of Per. & Trg. OM No./11012/16/85-EST(A) dtd. 10.1.86.

I have gone through the appeal and concerned re¢0rds;thorolig:hly and

considered the arguments advanced by the appeliant in his support and found that :-
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The Disciplinary Authority duly reviewed the suspension and subsistance
allowances and did not find any justlﬂcnllon 1o revoke and increase it. The
undersigned thercfore does not find any reason to intecede in the decision
@ lakcn by the Disciplinary Authority i.e. DPS, Kohlma :

2. Regarding the quosuon of his relmtatcment, I ﬂnd that the reason for which
he was suspended is still continuing and inquiry into the‘matter has not been
completed yet. And at this stage the matter of . revocalion of his suspenslon
cannot be considered on administrative reasons.

In view of the facts and circumstances mentioned abové, I find no sufficient
reason to alter the decision of the l)iqcipllnury Authority. The appeal of Shri S.B. Hazarlka
lhercforc is lojeclc

( ZASANGA )
Postmaster General
' N.E. Region, Shillong-793 001.
Shri S.B. Hazarika ’ o
Complaint Inspector (U/S)
C/O DPS, Nagaland Division,
Kohima.

Copy to:-

1-2. The Director Poetul Services, Nagaland Division, Kohlmn

\/3/ Office.
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REVYISLON PETLLTLON

To _
Tho Membar (Persenncl ),
fastn) Scrvices Bonrd,
Dak Bhauwgn, lew=Dolhi

40 001,

Suhi=Prayor faor sovisien of onpellote erdors passcd by
b ﬁmmtmnatar_Gnnmrnl,N.i.ﬂ@gi@n,Shillmng;uphnlﬁ
ding thet ardery of doomad uuapmn@&@n_pammud;by tho
Directar of Pmstnl,Snrvipms,Nngalnnd,ﬁghima.

. . . : x:#%ﬂ_

Rofs-~(1) Dedmad suspmnsimn-@rdaer.Fﬁ/ﬂll-nj/QQ;ZQOQ1%
‘ T dathd 11,11,99. passed by the OPSgKahima, "¢

[
L]

;' ! @

l‘)- b

R

{2) Rgview asrdeors of susp . sut _
e o FA/VI1-01/99.2000 dated 16,2,00 pnsscd by ‘the
OPS, Kehima. | LT ot

(3) Appellote efdors No . Staff/109-8/2000 deted 20,11-
00 passcd by tho Pestmastor Gonernly NGk luglan,

Shillgng.

Sir'_ ?.
: I bow in roverence -te mtﬂta'thairféilauing fow facts
for faveur of your censidoratien in ¢he intorest of juatice
and anuity - o

2. - That,tho petitienor profer.ed a tud-in-ano apponl
on 28,3,00 te the Pastmnater. Genaral, N.Eeginn,Shilleng
ngoinst tho tho erders of rovicw mf,bPS,Kﬁhima -
(1) donying ta enhance the subsiatenco nll@unnces by
50/ @f the initial grant aftor 3 mesths undor
Fiis3 (1) (11) (@) (1 )y a -

CAND |
(2) justifving the continunnce of deamod suspendien

aftor throo manths,

vido his jnint erdor Ng o F1/ VT 181/99-2000 ¢t.16,2 400,

de The facts and circumstances of tho ceae leadlng ta
doemed susponsion of the potitiener hovo already boen teld
in tho Appeal ond briefly nortatod An the Appellato srders
and henco thase have net boon roteld in this potition,

Che Thal, the fAppollnto Authority Leo.the Postonstor
Gangroggﬂoi,hcgimn,Shlll@ng rejocted tho anpoal on 20,11,00
4implying the canfirmatian of the erdors passed by the
Diseiplinary fAutherity after absut 0 menths,

eantdd?,

onsien & subsistonce allewancos

!

-

Ve e et e s o
[
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5 - Thht,hﬁing not catisfied and agrioved by tho _
appolloto ardora tho potitiencr has ,thmyofere,moved .

this HVISTON PETIHION oxpreting fquity nnd justion,

s y aven

GROUTDS OF i VIS 10N ) - o

6o TIM.~LIMPT FO- DISPUSAL OF APPEAL CROSSED BAOLY 3.

Thae apper) vas pre ferred en 28,3,00 which 'no ,
disposnd af by tha ppprllote autherity on 20,11,00 f.0, . T
“after n oporiod of shout 0 manths,As poy para 3 of GI,CS,° ‘
(Dapt, of Mor, )0, 19,29/42/70-~Eats (A)dtd,15th May,1971 ! ,
nn anpnal should as far ns pessible be dispasad of within ‘
a menthyand whore it is nat pessible te adhorno to this
timo-limit tho rcasona for uvhich the appoal coeuld net ho
decidud uithin o manth ohauld be veperiad te the noxt
higher suthortty indienting tho furthor time likaly ta )
be taknn fex didposal of auch appoenl and the apporl should Y
be drcidod withaut furthor doelays o :

fut 1 the tnotent cnse the appollate cutherity 4
trak nhoul 8 manths o daclde the nppen) prelenging tho
poried af apaponcing boyead 1 yarr whoreps the appollate
authar ity ahoolt Onanr thet suasponnion ahaitd Le ns oA
axceted 6 maaghe ,Tho dolayed disposal of tﬂe-nppaﬁi;huﬁ
rother boen wnrse than the erders. af the diseiplinary-
notherit., T

7o Lol L EPDON 0 UAGUE GLOUNDS .

A BN G A s a4 e Loy s ewd

In rosann 1 of the appollnt: erd ro the nnpellato
autherity bas has oafancd rensens fer rejocting tho
appecl as fellews:

"1, The Disciplinary Authaoritv duly revieuwed the
suapensien and subsistoncu eollewunncas and did net
Fiad ooy justificrtien te roveake and increpse it,
The undersigied, therofero,decs noet find. nany roasen
te interfere in thoe decision tnkon by the Oiscipl-
inary nutherity i,0,0P5,Kehimae" :

7.1 That, tha ronsens fer net enhoncing tho subsistencoe
allaweoncos shawn by tho epppollate putharity is nat cerroct,
The petitisnor wea deamad ta hava bhnon plneed undor aue-
pensfan wef,0,11,99 and tho first roaview aftnr asusponasien
wnd mardc By tho DPS,¥ehimn an 17,2,00 vide his Momo,Re, .
FS/VT1wn?2/99.2000 dtey17,2,00 ,The potitienor proforred
apprel egainat tho aeid roviow arders an 20,3,00 ,Tho
subscquont ravio. foll due in fny,2000,But in ns much as

rn apperl was filed ngeinat tho revie: erdors en 28,3.00

tha DPS,Kahimn f.0.the Disciplinary avthority wns pro-
cluded frem roeviouing the ense as the matter was ponding
vith thn higho- nctharity,The appoal wna doeld d an 20,11,00
which t-ali a2ba t 6 manths timn.Burinq this perind of
pendency of the napien) 3 roviows foll duc «= ano in Hav/00,
anmthor  in Auguat/00 and the 1eet in Nev/003but tho

raviaus ceuld net ho merde by tha disciplinaiv puthoerity
awing te prndency of thn anpepl with tha appolleto nutharityv,

cantd ,p/3°

%

L
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fin tho appeel urs docidod gn 20,11 4,00 fe0uin Nev/00,ne
scaepl wre laft te the Discip)inary autherity te mnake A
Furthor roviog in theo case,This foct wan lvst sight of
the rppolliote autherity while nesigning ronseans nnd
fispesing the oppeal Junce the ropssn shown Ly Lthe appee .
llate avtharity that,' fho Disciplinary autharity duly
revicwort the avsoeasion and subisistonen allounnecos anrd
did not find justification to rovoke nnd inercace Lt" 4g
net correct in viow of the pasition of the eron Amated
ohaun, ' ' '

Te? A3y ianre par af auhsist nce allawpagre jader
Fres3 () (i) (a)(5) ta datormined by tho asale fact as Lt 4
appears fram tho rosding af the anir rule Yif in tho
apinien af th ang- retherity the poried af susronsion
hrs hern pralenaged, f47 reopsans tg be racardad in,umitinq,
nat directly attributable ts tho Gavt.zorvant " Thn suge
ponsien hps bo n protenged bovend ° menths aswing to Court
prococcings and nol dircetl attrihetable te the petitionor,
Thiy Disciplinnr. rutharity alse dis net sny in $t8 roviog
arc 1 that the greeprasian hpa botn prelenqod faor defeult
af the pat timam gLikewlae, the appollato autharity anlae
Aid cmb si Libe this §a kkkw ite or1car, :

lin Prepain Lhe Departmontal Inquiry dated 06.,1,00
tho notitiene: adalt!ed tho charqos en 29,1,00 in reply teo
tha chargoneshoct byt it was nat ecropted by the Disciplie
naty avtheritv,Hencen thore wns ne olomont of déroct ottrie
hotfon en the ~art af bhn netitinon: far prelaannoas of
suaprnainng e, ot gk s nat Jiaked with tho sespansian,
Trile peint ve 0 up ot lannth i e appenl which wes
ackacwlodnrd syt Hommarisad bo . tho eppallato at1d ra bt
Lt owee nng sy S Mseseed,net to apeak of lagicnlly
discusutd, ng roaeired, while rojocting to interf ro in the
eriete af the dicciplinary authmrity.Thm.rOnsmﬂs,thuanmrm,
conignod by tho eppollaste nuthority in rejoating the
appeal Ho, (1) fer incregsing the subsistonco allouoncos
are vpgue and ke, ' '

8. I rienen s 2.2 00 the appellate order rojneting
tho spprnl for Ie-instotomont, tho apPollato putharfity hpna
asatagned ropnang e fallowns

"Hegording the fhestien af his roinstotement 1 find
that the reasen far which ho on svapondid fa stil)
cantinuing rnd fnquiry {nte the matier hon ant
boan complatod yot,And at this stage the mpttaor
af rovaentinn of hisg suspensian cannat LEe consgi-

cdared a ecrdminictrative soaseds "

/

841 ~ Th reasons for which tha petitiensr was suspondnd

wns for detontien In peliens custedy execo ding 40 hra in

connoction with tho invastigntien of criminol case vide

Kehima (N‘pgs.cns?_mm,198/99,u S #20 Ioc ond nat far dope.
rimuntnl .nqu{rv. he eriey af ugn@nalen Wrs nn ardor aof b

.<://// A coatdep/ v,




49\9@@4}& ‘ ,4,5@ 95 ‘» .

n/a . : \)@ﬁ ;‘

d omod susponsien undor Rule 10(2 )af tho CCS£CCh)rulus,
1455 and net for departmental fnquiry under L 1e 10(1) af
tho eeid Rulea,Tho potitiennr was rolonsod en bnil an
3e12,90and chnrgo-shoot in tho enso was filad in the
manth of 1 v/70000n the Ceut Franed Aformn), chnrgos
pn 13000 ke thie ghrrqieshoct hos boen submittod in the -
court care 18 dmplica that the investigntien of the easo
has baon comnpleted, It 18 net undrorsteod what inquiry inte
the matter has net boon cempleted ns reforred to by the
appoellate rutharfity,If the anpollinta niutherity haw rofo.
rred o bte the depertmentel inquiry dated 6.1,00 then it {s
*traan o e cne Gleen s0,the B mn Wan not {“(“,ﬂmgdh
b= hove be o 0 daeod oo suspanrsirna F@r fhp.ﬂnpprtmﬂntnl
Ingeiry.Henes the diopartmantal ingiiry which wans institute
2 611 5,71.00 aftar 3 menths of susponsinn hos nething te
da with ¢h  roveention ef suspinsien ard -,

n,” That, the i ¢f fo Yimibinn the pnorie! of anspon-—
sien hes nst heon nnid heed A% pes para(d) ef 0G,yP To's
lotier 19.201/% /76-0886,11 dtd.1 th 3.1 41976 (extraet)

~whnoo Grvbascruent fa decmed te have bron nlaecd uynder
susponsian untdar avberule(7) ef fulo 10 af the CCS (CCAQ
fults, 1965 the cemprtont cutherity she 1d censidor whether
it is renlly noressary te keep the efffolnl under suspon.
sien as snen as ha {a rolonsed frem pmlicﬂ\cumt$dy.

The Gavt. has roiterated time and ognin  fer

Iimiting ths peried af suspensien te tho berost minimum

af 3 manths and sm the poried ef raviou af suapenainn
nlleunnces hen horn reduced te 3 manths fram 6 aenthe

in F=53 nceordingly,.for Limiting the ponriod of s.apon-
sien the rovecntien of suspanoien ardor need et wunit

ti11 tho compictian/canclusien @f departmontal inquiry/
Leurt cnsa, What 1s emphnss{zed,{is that charge-shect should
-be enrved within 3 mpnths in deportmental cnse ond offarts.
should br mode te have chargo~shcet filed in tho ceurt
case.Timo i{n ecxcess af 3 manths in oxceptiannl crso is -
allswad g, “mn- arrvi £11 rArmghoe Aen "
ntnl/Caurglgnag aﬁdréé?”réria%?grf?ﬁgnro3§3n§1$3 of ;Gggn
pensien erdor 1)) cempletion/cenclusien af the departmone
tnl/caurt cnan,

In ns mich ntyd Lhe inotent gaso Chavatenhoot {n

the dopartmonta) enne has ainco boca 8oteed an 24,1,00

and _chnrgrashert 1n the eanrt ensn hna sineco boon £ilod
in 3uly/2000, thero cannet bo anv walfd 16nsan not te roveko
the suaponsien arder,nnd 4f £t {n nat rovaknd it s of

no uao te lny atreass an limiting number aof afficin)s undror
susptinsien and limiifng the poried ef suspension te tho
barost minimim af = manths as it will nevyor be pessible

te ioplement +he er:'crs H.nco,the eba rvance mf the pppo-
llnto nutherity thpt " inquiry fate the matter has nat

.

‘beon comploted yot" i5 an impyrted roatrictien,
Vhe teasan,thorofaro, shawun by the appollante

autherity is net onsistont with the Govte ardo a an
limiting susponsien ported tg the borest minim.m,

. ( v o5
M@Wﬁf - o
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8,3 NO _SPLEDY FOLLOW-UP ACT10N 1g- The DG., P&T,in his '
1ettmrANa.201]a3]76/Disc.Il dtd,.15th July, 1976 has expressod
his utter disploasure ovar roperts of continued suspensien
of offtcinls ond has orderod te 3
(a)sco whethor centinued suspensien of an official is
absmluteoly nocossary et susponainn should bO '
roveked hy transferring tho afficiol te anether
prat er affico , C
(b)e» reveke the susponeioen of tho efficiels for maro
than 6 manths ,and . o
()48 toke sorieun netice whon on oppellate nuthority
Finds that an afficiol has remnined undor gunpoens ien
far morc thot 8ix mantha tho appollato authority
%RSH{% alse tnke serieus notico of the lopses en the
part ef tho susponding autherity nnd censider mnking
aduerse ramarks in the ACR ®f the of such nutharitios,
But in the instont caso, te tho centrary, the syasponsien
has oxconded sis menths in tho hands of tho oppellote authe-
rity itasclf during tho pendoncy of tho dispesel of the appenl
net te annok of tpking acrious natice of tho lapses on tho
prrt af tho suspending ruthority L.cetho 0PS, KahimnSuch
Frulty dispoascl o9 wll ns delaycrd dispesnl ef appenl an tho
part of ihe rppollote autharity hos deoloterisus cf focts en
tha CES(CCRULES,196T and ether cennocted rules or ordoers
govaerning the spendy felleuw-up nctienn in susponsien CrsSDB.
If it is calloed departmontnl low,itis net knouwn what i3 mekk
callne departmental fleve :
8.6  APPE AL CWAS HOT THOROUGHLY EXAMINED AND APPELLATE ORDEFRS )

fit NOT 5?LF-CONTAINEO,SELFﬁSPEﬂKIMG AND REASONED ONES

Type dncisdon of tho nppallanto authority is a mecho-
nierl docision af the focisien of the susponding outherity
and not o sponldng anogIn tho nppellato erdors, the nppollote
rutherity aummerized semo pelnto rninond by tho rppollnnt
in his anpopl but thaso uere neithor discussod net diocardrd
by tho appellnte autherity nnd erdois WO parsed en the
bnsis of the ardors of tho suapending nutherity.

The DG,.,P'T,.'s lotter Ne.101/7/80-Disc.11 dtd.Ist
ectobor,1900 laying stres” an nood far thersugh axpminatien
of rn apponl ond is-co af spanking ordor previdos thot the
nppallate autharity shauld onsuro that on ebjoctive anasnod-
mont is maco of tho findings af tho suspending cuthority
that all thc pzints roisod by tho anpollant are gummarized in |
the arder aond leglcally discussed why thoy aro not tannble
er accoptable and o dotnilod arder is isaucd {.0, n SPOGO-
king erdor is fssucd. _ ‘

In tha inatant cnsc, thaugh tho appellate nutherity
summarized in the erdor tho paints rofscd by the appellnt
{n his appral , these peints woro net ot all discuascd why
tho peints roisod by tho. oppoellent was not oaccoptablo ar krank)
tonable ta tho appollato rutherity and why tho findings of khk
tho suspending authority wes® nccoptable ond marc accopteble
to him,In nbsoncc such ronsening, the erdors of the appollate

rutharity enn nover he s anlfacantpinnd,gnlrsnpﬁnhlnq nod
. GLEB\ | | contd ,n/6

v ief
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TS nnmd ann.The appellate autherity has cheestn not te
diaclose tho ropaens why qgrounds of apponl wre aast
reciptahle te him,The ringht af exercising tho ringht of
capesal waule aluays bn futile if the appellato autherity
chassns net te disclean the greunds in tho nppollnto
grders.The nmn"llnfr autherity hns ne regards townrds the
GI, MHA, 0P A, Oily 15,134/1/81=AV0-T dtd,12th July, 19881
imnlnm01tiwn the rfocgsion of tho Supremo Ceurt vido Case
Ne o NIR 15871 SC 862 mn pnge 0864 i which cnso it vns hold
that the anpellate ercorsg shauld he n a0l f-contained ,
srlf=sponking pat - cnsaned ann which sheuld attributo n
frdieinl ardor,

D.In artitien te whal hor bren said abave, thoe potitiooer
Logs te subait the fellewing pointa in anunr of hin
PLMISION P VITI0N which moy kindly boe glven duo weinghtnge
bafare dispmaine af todn patition,

(1) That,the petitienor has boon the victim nf adveorse
9 netico af bath the suspunding autharity nnd the
‘ appellete puthority who bem s o pro-concoivad
mind ~nc therefic, thy seid authariticos did not
roply Lhoir minds te tho cpoe gf the petitiencr,

{1i) Thet, the suspenaian of the petitioncr hew hedn

vani it sartely prelongoed bythe suspending suthsrity
At byt hee papellete autharity intentiennnlly guer 1 yr
witheot aniving the bhencfits af enhnnend subaiftense
~llowenae. out af malico and projudice theogh the
notitioncr did nat descye te ho se,

(L{i) That, the potitiener is heving tus collego-going
suns »nd tws High Schasl going dauvahtors far which
thn notitiannr is Fnrinr nocuto anilv hardships
which kaguw nag bouends

(iVd That, if rveinstated,the potitiencr  witl trke utmast
inttintives ta crodit tho amount concur ontly with
tha rocevary af the pmaunl, Fram pay  wlitheaot wnltting
fer full recevery Prem pay. '

PrAaYrt

— .

10, In vicw of the Frote pad elreoemad nneos of GLo

Lhe cean s expleoinerdt abowveg Lhe petbtienes b poae b uiLh
Feidud mms pnd Jaga thet yvee ue e b kdod cofd synpnthoie
ecneugh te sct aside the appellate orders af the Postmaster

Gonaral, N.C .tcgien, Shilleng and roinstoto tho potitienes
in acrvico if nocessory by erdoring transfor te anether
offico er pust and far this-det af yeur kindncass tho potie-
tionor shall ever prey.

4

Tho anly trcnsurc in my 11?0 13 yeur kindnoes ta mo.

Thnﬁkinﬁ yau~s-
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thn JTHDEX on the v 1y 100 .
tep of this petition, At Anandepnra, P.0.SABROOM
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL o

GUWAHATI BENC H $3:3: GUWAHATI

S 0.Ae NO. 166 OF 200%
»;?}

Shri SeBe Hazarika .

eveves o &P—lican'to

Union of India & Ors.

'ooo;coo .Responden‘tsi
= And -

In the matter of ¢

Written Statement submitted by
the respondents.

The respondents beg to submit
brief history of the case, before
submitting para=-wise written
s‘tatemenvts, which may be treated

as part of the written statement.

( BRIEF_HISTORY OF THE CASE )

[(A) The applicant while functioning as Complaint-

Inspector 0/0 the Director of Postal Services, Nagaland, Kohima
during the period from 03.02.1999 to 07.11.1999 took a sum of
Rs. 65,400/~ from the Treasury, Kohima Head Post O0ffice on
29,07.1999, a sum of Rs. 7000/~ on 29-07..1999 from Doyang

5.0 through the SPM and a sum of Rs. 3000/~ on 22.09.1999

)

Contdeescsess
|



- 26~

-2-
by using his official influence unauthorisedly for his personal
use without the knowledge or approval of the competent authority,

in contravention of existing rules.

During the verification of cash and stamp balances
0f Kohima HeP«0e on 30.09.1999 by the IPS, Kohima, it was detec=-
ted that a sum of Rs. 65,400/~ ( Rupees sixty five thousand and
four hundred )only was unauthorisedly ta.kén from the Treasury
Kohima HePeO« by the applicant without the knowledge of the
Pogtmaster, Kohima HeP«Oe sum of Rs. 10,400/~ vas deposited
in the HeP«Oe on 30.09.1999 by the applicant. The balance
amount of Rs. 55,000/- was charged as U.Ce.P. in the account of
Rohima HeP«0e on 30.09.1999 to be adjusted either recovery
or otherwise as per provision of the rule.

A

The applicant left the station after submitting
leave application for leawve not due with medical certificate
for fifteen days in the early morning of 01.10.1999 without

prior permission or sanction.

The applicant was placed under suspension wee.fe.
8.11.1999 vide DPS, Kohima memo no. F3/VII-01/99-2000 dated
11.11.1999. Departmental Action was also initiated under
Rule 15 of the CCS(CCA ) Rules, 1965 on 06.01.2C00.

A copy of letter dated 11.11.1999 is enclosed

herewith and marked as Annexure = 6.

The case was reported to the police and the
case stands registered under ¥ Kohima North PS Case No.

198/99/ U/S 420 I.P«C. The applicant was arrested on 8.11.99



and kept under judicial custody till 02.12.1999. The applicant
- was released on bail on 0%.12.1999. The case is stiii under

| trial in the court of DC, Kohima.

-

-3-

Out of the total amount of Rse. 75,400/~ ( Rupees

- Seventy five thousand four hundred ) only illegally taken by
the applicant, a sum of Rs. 10,400/~ has been credited in to the

' Govt. Account by the applicant on 30.09.1999. The remaining

amount is yet to be adjusted. The applicant gave a written

undertaking that the remaining amount would be refunded by

hin latest by 31.0%.2000 but nothing has been refunded by him

till date.

The subsistence allowance was reviewed on

16 ¢ 02,2000 and review order on subsistance allowance was

jssued vide DPS, Kohima memo dated 17.02.2000.

A copy of the letter dated 17.02.2000 is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure -1

‘The applicant preferred an appeal against the review order
and the case was disposed off by the MG, N.E. Circle, Shillong

by rejecting the appeal preferred by the ‘applicant.

A copy of the letter dated is annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure =2e

The review ?e‘bition*submit‘bed to the Member(P) i.c. Reviewing
Authority by the applicant wes also disposed of by the Revie-
wing Authority by rejecting the petition.

A copy of the letter is annexed herewith and

marked as Annexure=4.



—. .

~ 98~

-4-
The applicant was summoned to appear before the Court of
ADC(T ) on 21.12.2000. A copy was forwarded to him on 29.11.2000
but he failed to appear béfore the court. He was again summoned
by the court in connection with the above case No. GR 360/1999

t0 attend on 16.02.2001 but he d:i:d not attend the court.

Para-yige Commentss$

1. . That with regard to para 1(i) & (ii), of the

application the respondents beg ® offer no comments.

A memo no. F3/VII-01/99-2000 dated 17.02.2000

is annexed as Annexure =1.

A memo no. Staff 109-8/2000 dated 20.11.2000

is annexed as Ammexure =2

2e ( That. with regard to the statement made in para 3:
of the application the respondents beg to state that the appli-
cant has shought remedy against the orders dated 17.2.2000 as

referred to in para 1(1 § ibid and dated 20.11.2000 as referred _

to in para 1(ii§ ibid. Both the orders are more than two years

old and as such barred by the Iaw of limitation as prescribed

in Section 21 of the Administrative Pribunal Act, 1985.

e That with regard to para 4.1, of the application

the respondents beg to offer no commentse.

4. That with regard to the statement made in para 4.2,

of the application the respondent s beg to state that the appli-

cant wes granted subsistence allowance at an amount equal to

leave salary to the Govie. servant which he would have drawn
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if he had been on leave on half pay vide order of the respondent
noe. 4 dated 03.12.1999.
A copy of the letter dated 3.12.99 is annexed

herewith and marked ag Annexure=-3.

5e That with regard to the statement made in para 4.3,
é.nd 4.4, of the application the respondents beg to state that

the subsistence allowance of the applicant was reviewed vide
order dated 17.2.2000 (Anmexure~-1 Jand it had been found on
review that the continuation of the suspension was justified and

having regards to the facts and circumstances of the case it vas

- also considered that the subsistence allowance need not be altered.

6. That with regard to the statement made in para 4.5 &
4.5, of the application the respondents beg to state that the
-reéponden‘b ﬁo.B after due consideration of the appeal made by

the applic;emt rejected it vide order no. Staff/109-8/2000

dated 20.11.2000 ( Annexure = A4 of Oehe Jo

7. That with regard to the statement made in para 4.7,
of the application the respondents beg to state that the review
petition was rejected by the Reviewing Authority i.e. Memo No.
1701’;»'/68/2001‘-VP dated 13.08.2001.

The contention of the applicant that he has not
received the copy of the order dated 13.8.01 of the reviewing
authority is baseless and not correct. He was‘endorsed a copy
of the order &x under IPS/ Nagaland Memo No. F3/VII-01/99-00/11
dated 17.09.2000 addressed to Sri SeB+ Hazerika (CeI. Division

Office, Kohima ), at Sajiwa Central Jail, Imphal, Manipur.

(Annexure =5 ).

4o g e e Az e -t
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Copy of memo dated 13.8.2001 is Annexure -4

Copy of memo dated 17.5.2000 is Annexure-~5.

8. | ‘That with regard to para 4.8, of the application

the respondents beg to offer no comments.

9. | That with regard to the statement made in para 4.9,
of the application the respondents beg to state that the submi-
ssion made by the applicant is not correct rather mis-representati;
on of the facts. The provigio of FR 53(ii Xa ) clearly stipulates

that where the period of (suspension exceeds three months ) the

}
1

authority which made or deemed to have made the order of suspen=
sion shall be competent t0 vary the amount of subsistence
allowance for any period subseQuent to the period of the (first
three months ). The avriation may either(i ) increased by a
suitable amount not exceeding 50% of the subsistence allowance
admissible during the first three months or (ii)may be reduced
by suitable amount not exceeding 50% of the subsistence allowance
admissible during the first three months. The subsistence

allowance of the applicant was reviewed by the re spondent no .4

e m— —— -

on 17+2.2000 ( Arnexure~1) and decided to be retained unaltered.d_
The contentlon of the petitioner to get 75% after first three o |

months is a mere mis-representation of the factse.

10. That with regard to the statement made in para 5.1&
of the application the respondents beg to state that thé applicanﬁ
has merely interpreted FoRe 53(1 Xii Xa Xi)in his own vay .

This may ¥ not necessarily be the guiding priciple and as such

the respondent no.4 does not like to offer any comment.
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11. That with regard to the statement made in para 5.2,
éf the application the respondents beg to state that the respondent
éo.4 after due consideration of»the facts and circumstances of the
case decided to keep the applicant under suspension and also the
?ubsistence allowance unaltered. It is not necessary that the
order should invariably include the words or sentence like,
#directly attributable to the &ovt~v8ervant etc. etc. or directly
Hot atributable to the Govi. Servant etc." In FeR. 53(1 Xii) (2 )
énly empowered the.authority to review the subsistence allowance
éfter the first three months and further empowered that the
éuthority by Sub-rule (i)and (ii)of F.R. 53(1 Xii Xa ) may
increase or decrease the subsistence allowance after the first
fhree monthse. The authority may also keep the subsistence
gllowance unaltered on review. The authority on reviey found
‘i‘.hat ke subsistence allowance should be kept unaltered and as
such it vas kept unaltered on review. The applicaht has stated
fhat the respondent noe.4 " has not said that the peridd of
QSuspensian prolonged for reasons directly attributable to the
‘épplicant". For better understanding detzails of the case is

;?urnished below for better appreciation of the reasons for

!@rolonged sugpension.

af The applicantwas found responsible for embézzlemeﬁt
éof Govt. cash by misusing his official power for personal gain.
fIn fact he was found to have taken Rs. 65,400/~ from Kohima H.O.
iRs.7000/- from Doyang Sub Post Office and Rs. 3000/~ from Vokha

'Sub Post Office. When it came to the notice of the authority,

|
i
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._8_
he credited Rs. 104400/~ on 30.9.99 in Kohima He P.0¢ and the:

remaining amount is yet to be credited. The case was therefore,

reported to the Police and the Police arrested him. He was

released on baile. So, the applicant cannot claim that the

| suspension has not been prolonged for reasons not directly

attributable to him. The respondent no.4 had reviewed the

suspension in its entirety and keeping in view the .facts and

circunstances of the case, decided to keep the subsistence

-allowance unaltered.

12. That with regard to the statement nade in para

5.3(i ), of the application the respondents beg to state that

the FeleBe wvas submitted to the Police for embezzlement of Govie .

‘his official power by the applicante.

That with regard to the statement made in para
5.3(1i ), of the application the respondents beg to state that

the police registered a case against the applicant under Kohima

North B/S case no. 198/99 u/s 420 I.2.C.

That with regard 10 the statement made in pare

1%.
ation the re spondent s beg to state that

5.3(1ii ), of the applic

the police arregted the applicent on 8.11499 and wes kept under

judicial custody till 2.12.99. He was released on bail on

3.,12.99. The case is under trial in the court of ADCE Yo

15 fhat with regard to the statement made in para

'5.‘5(iv) of the application the respondents beg to state that

oluntarily credited Re. 10,400/= on 3049499

the applicant v

Foma.ining omount is yet to be credited.
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16. That with regard to the statement made in para
5.3(v ), of the application the respondent s beg to state that
| the applicant is ignoring summons of the court and thereby

the court case is being delayed.

17. That with regard t0 paras 5.3 and 5.4, of the
application the respondents bveg to state that the applicant
was put under suspension under provision of Rule 10(2 ) of
cc8(CeA § Rules, 1965 for his detention in police custody
exceeding 48 hrs. His suspengion was not related to Depart-
mental proceedings. The court case is not progressing for
his deliverate failure of appearance be fore the court and
ignoring the summons of the departmental induiry aré the
causes which are directly attributable to him for delay in
finalisation of the casese

Under the above circumstances and facts;
upward revision of the sszéistence allovance was considered
not desirable by the competent authority and as such the
21legation leveled by the applicant against the order datdd

1722000 of the respondent No o4 is pvaseless and maliciouse

Submission made by the applicant in para ix

5.4 is not correct « The appellate authority has examined

a1l the points raised by the applicant and disposed of the

appeal with full appliCation of mind considering the circum= .

gtances and facts of the casee The applicant vased his

appeal pmerely on interpre’oat‘ion of FR=-53 butl not on the

circumgtances and facts of the case and his dilatoriness
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in appearance in the court and departmental induiry commission .

He did not explain the facts and circumstances £m of the case

 for which he was remanded under custody and the reason of proli-

feration of suspension. He also did not explain his lewvel of
Co~operation with the police case and departmental enguirj.
The appellate authority has considered the case in its entirety
and passed reasoned order. So the allegation of the applicant

in the para is not sustainable and tenable.

1. That with regar& to the statement made in para 6y
of the application the respondents beg to state that delay in .-
digposal of his appeal was not directly attributable to the
appellate authority because appeal of the applicant dated 28.3.200¢
was received by the of fice of the appellate authority on 4.4 2000
direct which wes required to be sent to the appellate authority
through his controlling and disc iplinary authority stationed

at Kohimae As the appeal was received direct so it was necessary
to send the appeal to his controlling and disciplinary authority
for related records and parawise comment of the appeal. Accor-
dingly the appeal was sent to Kohima on 19 .4 .2000 received back
by the office of the appellate authority on 2% 46 42000 with
paravwise comment and the relative recqrds but the service book
of the official wvas left to be enclosed. The service book was

called for on 30.6+2000, received and put up to the appellate

authority on 48,2000, The appeal was decided on 20.11.2000.

'§o the delay in deciding the appeal was not intentional but for

procedural compulsion of the Department o
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19. That with regard to para 6(1) of the application
| the respondents beg to no comnent. His appeal was
considered by the appellate authority and was rejected for the

reason narrvated above.

19. . That with regard to the statement made in para 6(2)
of the application the respondents beg to state that the review
petition of the applicant was duly considered by the reviewing
authority i.e. Member ( I &FS), Pogtal Service Board, New Delhi
examining all the points raised by the applicant in his review
petition . Co.r_xten‘bs of' order of the Member, on reﬁew petition
are detailed and reasoned an'd considering all his points in review A
petition with reference to the facts and circumstances of the

cas;e the reviewing' authority has passed a reasoned order on
13.8.200.1 dispt')sing the petition ( annexure-4 ) and the same was
endorsed to him vide letter dated 17 «9.2002 (annéxure“df ) through

Jail authority.

2(}?. Tfhat with regard to para 7, of the appllcatlon
the respondents beg to offer no comments.

: regard
2%. That with mxx»# to the statement made in para8,

~of the application the respondents beg to state 'bhat the appli.-
cant was not en’ci’oled to get subsistence allowance at the enhanced
rate. The reviewing authority did not find any justification

to increase the subsistence allowvance vide order‘da‘ted 17 +22000
and kept the subsz.s‘tence allowance unaltered. Farther he has

not showed any co-operative attitude elither 'l'.owards police case



_ Q-
do

2

-12-
or the departmental enquiry and is delaying the same by not
'aﬁpearing in the court or the deparitmental enduiry on appointed
- day.

The applicant was in receipt of the subsistence
allowance throughout the period he was placed unde: suspensian

aﬁad his subsigtence allowance was reviewed in tine« As such

‘his submission that the impugned order and appellate orders

are violative of Article 21 of the Constitution is misplaced

- and basclesse

22, That with regard to paras 9, 10.11 and 12 of

the application the regpondents beg 1o offer no commentse

Verifica'h}ion......-.....



;; a;pplz.ca’o:.on are true to my knowledge and belief, those made in

I "8"

i VERIFICATION

e

| I, ®. Chakraborty, Dy. Supdt. of Post Offices,

‘ Nagaland Kohima, being duly authorised and competent t0 sien

this verification do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the

thatenents made in paragraphs 2, 3 a0 § /& 2 2 of the

Y

| p&ragraphsl[ﬁ) )4 L 7 being matter of record and true to my

ihfomation derived there from and those made in the rest arve
h;umble submission before the Hon(hle Pribunale. I have not

sﬁlxpﬁessﬁ'd any material factse

| ind I sign this verification on this  th day of
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BIOART N OF POSTS:INDLA \IJ
. OFFICE OF 1HE DIRECTOR OF POSTAL SERVICE
NAGALAND : KOHIMA-797001

A
,, 2

L\
£,0. F3.VTI-01.99-2000 Dated Kohima the 17.2.2000

Whereas Shn. S.B.Hazanka C.L.Divisional office Kohima was placed under sus-

/ pwnsion vide this officc Mcmo of wen no Did. 111199 0 tas e et 17 ccane allowance vide

' this otfice memo of even No, id. 3.12.99.

The suspenston of Shn.S.B.Hazarika ha< been reviewed and whereas a criminal
case has beun registered and a major penalty procudings initiated agulinst Skl S D azarka, ith Il
that contimuation of the suspension of Shri. S.B.Hazarika is justified.

And having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case it s considerced that
the subsisteiten Jloveanve granted to Shri S.B.Hazadha vide this office v of vieano. Did 3.12.99
need not be altered.

Now therefore in excercise of the nowers confered under FR 33 (1) (1) (a)at is
hayby ordercd that i e wleb-toace Jotvafee f SRS B I Tazariha will rumain at the same
rato which was oranted to him vide this otfice memo of ven no Did. 312 99

Shri. S.B.hazarika will be entitled to compensatorv ailovrcvs vdmiysable from T
time 10 titue on the basis of pay of which he was in receipt oa the date of s sWspension subjuct 10 i
fultilment of other conditions laid down for the drawal of such allowances. \ .

No pavment shall be ‘made unless he furmishes a cermitficate under FR 53 that he is
not engaged in any other cmployment ,business, profussion or vowutivn.

. The Headquarters of Shri.S.B.Hazarika v.ill coatiaae fo be Kolima and he »hicd
not leave the ! rleadgquarters without the prior permission of the competeht authenty.

JUINSL
Drrector of Postal Services
Nagaland:Ivonina-797001.
Cony to:- ' .
L. The Postmaster Kohima HO for inf.
2. ¢ ne DA(PY Caleutta ¢ (hrough the Postmaster holuma)
Sy 'in. S.B.Ilazarka C.IDiv. office Kohima (At Sabroom, Agarials 799145)

3.
+ the * CPMG.NE.Circle tor information.
5. They Y of the officid
6. OC
\ Pt
\ (.aouy)
L Director of Poctal Services
' Nahead I hinia-797601.




~ DEPARTMENT OF POSTS
OFFICE OF TIIE mswgsxm GENERAL, N.E REGION, SHILLONG.

w
NO.STAF1/109-8/2000, -' Dn(cd at Shlllong, the 20.11.2000. '

This is rcgnrdiug appeal of Shrl S. B. Hazarlka, IPO (Complaint), Kohima
dated 28.3.2000 ngainst the order of DPS, Kobima placing him under suspension w.c. f.
8.11.99 under DP’S, Kohima's memo No.F3/v1i-01/99-2000 dated 11.11.99.

| .
1 * T'he case In brief is as follows. Shrl S.B. Iazarika, while functioning ns

. Complaint Inspector, Divl. Office, Kohima during the period from 03.02.99 to 7.11.99,

" allegedly have taken a sum of Rs.65,400/- from) the treasury of Kohlma ILO. on 29. 7.99, a
sum of Rs17000/- from Wokha S.0. on 29.7.99 through the SPM, Wokha and Rs.3000/- on
22,9.99 from Dyyang 8.0. through' the SPM by using the influenco of his officinl cnpacity
unaullmrlsedly for his personal use without the lmowledgc ol‘ the compelcnl authority.

l_)l’S, Kobima detected the unauthorised taking of Rs.65,400/- by Shrl
Hazarika from the trensury of Kohima ILO. during verification of Cash and Stamp of the
ILO. on 30.9.99. It was further found that he deposited a sum of Rs.10,400/- on 30.9. 2000
agnlml that amount. ‘FThe case therefore was reported to Police and the Pollce registered a
case under Kohtma North PP/S case No.198/99 U/S 420 IPC. Shri Hazarika was arrested by
the police on 8.11.99 and detained him in police custody upto 2.12.99 and released him on
bail on 03.12.99. Since Shri Hazarika was detalned In police custody for more than 48 hrs.,
DPS, Kohima placed hlm uander suspension w.e.l. the date of arvest. Shyl Hazarlka Is

continuing to be under suspension since then.

Shri S.33. Hazarika has apbenlc(l for (1) enhancement of his subsistance
allowance by 50% of the initinl grant after cxplry of 3 months, Aml (2) o should be re-
Instated in service,

Shri Hazarika put forward (he following poluts jn support of his appeals. . x
i. For increase of subsistance allowances w.e.f. the date following the 4}
date of completion of first 3 months of his suspension amount not "
exceeding 50% as provided In FR-53(1)(H)(n). NT
. . v v'.r;#
. ‘_{
ii. DPS, Nogaland has wilfully deviated from (he nbove mentioned ; fi
e pm\'i\mn and imported the terms “facts and clrcumstances of the SR
case” which has nothing to do to deny the increase of;n!lqwnnccs : , b
* i, DPS, Nagaland did not speak regarding the fucts and circumstunces . : Al', ‘
for which he did not find jus!lﬁcutlon for alteripg the subslstunce : .
allowances. » ‘
]
. 1 \,

ey




iv lhul the ‘;uxpcnsnm is belng, prolung,ctl for pendency nf LOlll'l case for : o
whiclh the appellant ls not rcspomiblc ' : R S o \70 v
v, The merlt of the case agiinst the uppcllunt (looe ot jmllfy lhe :
: continuation of his suspension l)cymul 3. months, :
s vi. That his case neither |u=,my pxoqccu(lon nor suspcuslun
‘That his was not a case of brlbery, corruption or olhcr Lriminul i

Vil
' niisconduct involving loss of 9ubsumllnl funds like Bofors scamlul -
Justifylng  prosecution. It was  involving less  serious. offetice’ or .
malpractice of a departmental nature for which only’ dcpmlmcntal
action Is to be taken and the question of prosecution (Iuc'; not ariso as
per instruction of DG(P) vide letter No.6/67/64- Dlsc datd. 13.7.67: uml‘. ' )

15/70-vig-iii dtd. 16.1.89. . , '

vill.  That llu loss was not caused by (he nppellant - bt by the l)l‘b‘,
Nagaland by charging the amount as UCP instead of glylng any ime

" to the appellant to refund the amount. Ie actually qtnrted rcl‘undlng‘

the amount by adjusting Rs.10,4007- on the day of verification of cush
by DPS on being asked by the DPS. Ue further slnlcd llml lind the

DPS given him two more months time and had the nppcllunl not hccn'
apprehended by the police the amount would have been rcfundcd

within a lcawn.ul)lc time,

!

ix. ‘That the nction of the DPS, Nagaland in reporting the case to Police
was unjust, unfalr and unwarranted, ’

X. That the appeliant admitted the charges broug,ht ngainst him uml
|(-qucslul DPS, Nagaland for his rclm(nlcmcnt nnd rcuner ‘the

nmount from hiy pay,

xi. © That the review order did not say that continuation of smpcnslon wns
absolutely necessary. even afler relense from detention from the

nvestigation pointof view.

xli: That the reporting of the case to police was a wrongflul one and.
thercfore his detention by pollce was also wronglul.’ Therefore, .
continuation of his suspension beyond three months even after release
from detention Is unjustified and against the Ins(ructlom contained in
GI Min of Per. & Trg. OM No /11012/16/85- l*SI(A) dt(l 0. 1.86.

1 have gone through the appenl and concerned records thoroughly and
considered the arguments sdvanced by the appellant In his support and found that :-




e A BOR L A i X
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The Disciplinnry Authority duly reviewed the suspension nnd subslstance = Wl
atlowances and did not find any Justification to revolie and lucrease It The o
undersigned therefore does not find any reason to intecede In the decislon

lukon by the Disciplinary Authority Le. DPS, Kohlma.

Regarding the gquestion of his relustatement, 1 fiud that the reason for which
he was suspended is still continuing and inquiry into the matter has not been
completed yet. And at this stage the matter of revocation of his suspension
cannot be considered on administrative reasons.

In view of the facts and circumstances mentioned above, I find no sufliclent -
‘ . veason toalter the decision of the Disciplinnry /\ullmrl(y The appenl of Shri 8.1, Hlmulku '
d' ! : therefore, Is vefected, ¢

o .

s
.

MM~
(ZASANGA )

Postmaster General,

"N IE. Region, Shlll 1
Shri S.B. Ilazarika : e 001
Complaint Inspector (U/S)
C/0 DPS, Nagaland Division,
Kohima,

Copy to:-

1-2, The Dlrcc(or Postal Services, Nagaland Division, Kohima,

.\/3/ Office.




DEPARTMENT OF POSTS: INDIA"T ‘ : | B
OFF[( ‘£ OF THE DIRECTOR OF POSTAL ShRVlCLS . -
NAGALAND: KOl lIM_\ 797001. o

Dated at Koh_ima the 3. 12.99.

B

Memo NO.F3/vil-01/99- 2000

$hri.S.B.Hazarika, C.J, Divisional Oﬁxce Kohima was deemed {0 have been placed
nder smpemltm vide this office Memo of ever no. dated 11. 11.99, with effect from 8 11. 99 - d

ileis g,ramed a subeustence allowance at an amount eqml to leave salary of the Govt.
servant which he would have drawn-if he had been on leave on half pay and in. addition dearness -
allowancr: of : »dmissible from time to time on basis of such leave salary subject 1o the fulfillment of other
“condiiianis 1aid down for the drawl of allowance, and olhel connpens1low allowance% from titne to time '
on bk of pay which the Govt. servant was in receipt on the date of euspemlon subjecl to lulﬁllment of

other nondlllom laid down for the drawl of sueh allowances.

No such payment shall be mndc unless the Gowt. sewam fumnshcs a cerhﬁeale to the -
effect that he is not engaged in other emplovmem business profession ot vocalnon o _ )

~F PS;I\;; G

B l)lrector of Postal Ser\nceq
Nagaland, kolmna-7970(_)l

Copy to:- Lo :
1. The Poelmastel Kohima HO. He will pay sul)qlslences allowance to the olﬁcml afler obtammg
cemﬁcate as required under FR 53 (”) from the suspended olﬁcml as rep: oduced below '
ey tl,.,,' ) ~3
I, Shri. v ' ___ having suspended by

order no. F3/VII-01/99-2000, dtd. 11.11.99 while holdmg fhe post of C I Divl. Office, Kohima, do
hereby certify that I have not been employed in any profession or voeahon or any ullter employ ment for

profit/ remuner. ation/ salagy. v

Signatm‘e of the official

Dated: . '
Address:

Place:.

2. The DA (P) Calcutia,
3. The official concerned.
4 P/F of the official.

5 Spare.

//( “PSolo)
"Director of Postal Services
Nagala_nd,.holnma-797001 '

- - ’.z,_“&‘ i :-.‘_%'d}‘v'—ﬁ'f‘h‘—"___




; 2;": - The petitioner was detamed in custody on 8 11.99 for a

_ -althority, the petitioner has put forth the followmg pomts for
. consideration. .

A m«\@cv\m — km

. '/, - ' | ..5.3.,1.
No.C- 17013/68/2001 -VP .,"ﬂ.j;‘ , S
. - Government of India qw{._,‘ R A A

' MmtstryofCommumcatlons T

Deparfment of Post " T e
,r(-' ,1~‘ . R 4

_ _ New DGlhl
' 'ORDER ‘iﬁf‘
Al SobE SR

oo c§hn S.B. Hazanka Complamt lnspector Kohlma (UIG)
fias submitted a petition dated 6.2.2001 against continuation of

his suspension w.ef. 8.11.99 ordered by the DPS, Nagaland j:',
. vide mémo dated 11.11.99 and (pheld by the PMG 4NE Region SR

" Shillong vide memo dated-20.11, 2000: . R

FIt

/

period exceeding 48 hours in- re;spect of @ ‘criminal * offencef S
relating 'to cheating and mis ,appropnahon of govt ‘money . -
amountng to Rs.65,400- U/S 420 IPC.~ Accordingly;! orders .~ .**¥
were issued on 11.11 99 treating him as Under -deemed.
suspenoton in terms of Rule-10{2) of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965.
He'was granted subsistence allowance vide' memo dated. | o
3.1299. The suspension- of ‘Shri. Hazarika- was" rewewed and: -

vide memo datsd 17.2.2001, contmuatlon ‘of hlS suspenSmn Was ..
held as justified and subsistenci allowance’ was ordered to be
continbed at the same Tate granted to him vide ‘memo- dated'
3.12.99. The petitiones submitted an appeal against the above :

whlch was consrdeced and rejecfed by the PMG, Shlllong wde i

R o3
" .(-

3 In the preoont petition agamst orders of the appellate

()  The appeal was preferred' on 28.3.2000-which: "Was"
“disposed of by the' appellate: authority on20.11 .2000"

' after a period of;about 8 nionths. . ’The délayad
disposal of the appeal -ha$ caused ‘serlous’ lnjusﬂce to.
him.- Durmg pendency of . the ‘appeal,’ 3. reviews .
' Jbecame due in May, Atigust and Noveémbet, 2000 but *
'the reviews could’ riot be’ made by the dtsctplméry o .' ,
authonty as the appeal was pendmg vl R

R €

~"(ii-)',‘ The suspension has. been prolonged béyond three :
‘months owmg to Co“rt proceedings and not fort

. l
N S TLI . fals
" Y o , o
. . I
.
' ' 1 . - ‘- PN N g Y
. 4 . T A

T
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reasons dlrectly attributable to the petitioner. Thus,
contmuatlon of suspensron and subsrstence:-allowance
was. notju tlf'ed ,'.Z'T P e

chargn sheet but’ lt was not accepted by. k
" disciplinary authorrty - The. petltloner cannot

of the departmental procoedlngs i

(iv) The charge sheet has been fi led in the crlmmal case_
) against him on 1.8.2000 . which impli¢s - that
investigation into the case has been completed. The
.departmental inquiry which was initiated on 6.1.00
after 3 months of smpensmn has nothing to do with .
revocation of the suspensron order RS
(V)" The revocatron of suspensron order need not wart tlll
3 completron/conclusron of the depttl Inqulry/Court
case. Sy

i) The departmental charge sheet has. been served on

+  24.1.2000 and charge sheet in: the Court'case file in

Fo July/OO There 'is,: therefore, no: valid*s reason for
. continuation of the suspension’ as the govt ‘orders: ,
prescribe that suspensron should be Ilmited to the, .
barest mrnlmum R . :

"(yl'l) .The appellate authority’ has not passéd . self— -
/""" .contained reasoned ‘and- speaking ~.ordér, ‘as - the
.. grounds’ raised ° m the appeal have~~ npt been
' . discussed. = . K T

-

(Vlll) The suspensron of -the petitioner - has  been
unnecessarily prolopged by the disciplinary ' and
" appellate authority rgtentlonally over 1. year: ‘without |
. giving ‘benefits of enhanced: subsrstence allowance

£ ot of mallce and pre}udlce

(i) 'He is facmg acute fi nanmal hardshrp on account of hlS
o continued suspensron R

E ’ .
N

(%) lf reinstated, he wrll credrt the amount wrthout wartlng
for recovery from pay

lfl' :




. 4. The petition has been considered,_carefq\ly~along_with -
- televant records of the case. A-perusal of the records of the..
case reveals that investigaticny™ the-griminal ¢ase ‘has been .
" completed and charge sheet filed in the court: The ‘case is;still
./ pending trial" before the Court. It also appears from the'facts -
- and’ records of the case that the petitioner was ‘summoned to:
~ appear before the court of ADC(J)) Kohima on 21.12:2000.and -
.again on 16.2.01 but he failed to put up appearance on these
. dates.” The delay in conclusion of the criminal proceeding$ is,
" therefore, directly attributable to the petitioner. As regards the -
. deparimental proceedings, the inquiry s in . progress. The
- pefitioner was put under deemed suspension w.ef. 8.11.99
* under-provisions of Rule 10(2) as he was detained in custody for.
more than 48 hours. His suspansion is not related to the
ongoing departmental proceedings. ' B
5. .. The petitioner has statec ‘that he had admitted ‘the - .0
" deparimental charges leveled against him on'29:1.2000 inreply’ . '
to the charge sheet. He further contends that on reinstatement _ o
he would credit the amount without waiting for full recovery from.
his ‘pay. These statements are ‘clear pointers to the serious -
- charges of misappropriation of govt. money by’ thé‘{;petitjoqer.-.
The criminal charge and the departmental imputations are very =
grave involving ‘moral turpitude on his ‘part. + Considering- the’
. gravity of criminal offence which is likely to end in conviction and ~ "
continuation ¢f the departmental proceedings’ in _tandem, ‘
ravocation of his suspension at this stage is ﬁot_de,sirablé._ .

6. To sum up, the petitioner 'hésAbe'en p'léc.:éd.'gnd‘er'
J . suspension under Rule 10(2) of ©CS (CCA) Rules, 1965 wef. = .
' © 811.99 on a criminal offence r@lating.to"r;r}.isapp.rbﬁriat}on“of'

.- .govt. money -amounting to Rs.65,400/- and granted subsistence .. . -
\ allowance equal to leave salary on half pay.  His suspension Eoen
. was reviewed by the competent authofity on 17.2.2000: and

suspension ordered to be continticd a‘nd'sqbsistenc}e‘j‘allow_an’cg.e.

The criminai case is ‘under trial;” Having

 remained unaltered. )
.. regard 1o the entire facts and circur stances-and keeping in VieW - ...,
the gravity-of criminal charges, re\?océ’tion"o'f'.h'is"sdus'p'é‘ns'i_c‘jrji.‘ig
nnt apprepriate at this stage. Ther~ is also.no valid justification - .«
oo lorany upward revision in the amot.it cfisubsistence'gllqwafnce”:.' S
;. fw’ Y The appeliate order being reasoned one deserves to be uphield.:
S The suspemsion will continue ",',Q‘-'-l"';th@;f\ha‘lﬁ"fthcbm'é ‘of  the

, -, criminal case, on receipt of which, the competent authority wil
C Pundetake a teview gmd pas$ apbr‘opriate orders. = . e

o
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700 lrli \./.iew of the above discusgip’n n
. conhferred vide Rule 29 of CCS (CCA).Ru
fthe‘petitiOn.. . S R

'S.B. Hazarika, T
C.0. Kohima (UrS) ’ L

(Through the CPMG, N.E. Circle, Shillon

- Postal Sarvic

or (&FS)
q‘s‘_oard; :




DEPARTMENT OF POSY S INDIA
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF POSTAL SERVICES
NAGALAND @ KOHIMA - 797 001

: 7 Ne. F3/V11-01/99-200111 Dated, Kohima the 17.09.2002

To, , ‘
o 3 Shri. 8.B.Hazarika :
( C.1Divsional Office, Kohinia )
At Sajiwa Central Jail, : )
Imphal : Manipur : ' o - 4d
Please find enclosed herewith a copy of Dte’s L/No.C- 17013/68/2001-VP .-~ ")
, Did. 13-8-2002 in connection with your petition Dtd. 6-2-2001 for favour of your information. L
Enclosed : As above.
- ' bupdt of Posts Offices (H())
P ’ ' For Dircctor of Postal Services . - 7
Nagaland Kohima : 79'7001 ' 4
4 | P; )
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" DEPARTMENT OF POSTS:INDIA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF POSTAL SERVICES
NAGALAND ; KOHIMA-797 001

No. F3/VII-01/99-2000 | Dated Kohima the 11-11-99

: Whereas a case against Shri. Shanti Bhusan Hazarika, Complaint
‘Inspector vamonal Office, Kolnma in respect of a Cnmmal offence is under mvesuga-
tion. - _

_ And the said Shri. Shanti Bhusan Hazanka was detained in the custody on
8-11-99 fora penod exceedmg 48 (founy eight) hours

© 0 Now therefore the said Shri. Shanti Bhusan Hazarika is deemed tohave been

: suspended with effect from 8-11-99 in terms of Sub-Rule (2)of Rule 10 of the Central
Civil Services (Classtﬁcanon,Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965 and shall remam uiider
,suspenuon until further orders.

Dlrector of Postal Services . e
Nagaland Kohnna 797001 : o
.‘_Copyto- R TR
} 1). The Chief PMG. N.E. Circle Slullong w. rt CO's letter no. lNV/X/GM-l/99- : L
. 2ooo dated 27-10-99..-- R
42y Shri: S.B. Hazanka, cl, Dmsxonal Oﬁiee, Koluma :Orders regardmg sub- ------- . -
sﬁtence allowance admissible to him during Suspensnon penod will be msued seperately ‘
3).- . The Postmaster, Kohima H.O, for n/4.” A S SR
4) The DA(P) Calcutta for information and n/a,
5)° P/F of the official.
' 6)  Spare.

- | P Solo)

Director of Postal Services
Nagaland ; Kohima-797001

{‘.



